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Inventory ID Author Title Qty Unit Price

005621 Joosephine
Baumartner [comp]

Oregon Historical Quarterly Index 1940-
1960 Volumes XLI-LXI

1 24.00

005622 Soldiers of the American Revolution
Buried in Illinois

1 24.00

005623 DJ Steel & AEF Steel National Index of Parish Registers
Volume XII: Sources for Scottish
Genealogy and Family History

1 24.00

005628 en collaboration Mariages de la paroisse de Ste-Geneviève
de Pierrefonds, 1741-1972, de l'Ile-
Bizard, 1843-1972

1 21.00

005655 Biographical Souvenir of the Counties of
Buffalo, Kearney, Phelps, Harland and
Franklin, Nebraska

1 150.00

005676 Genealogy and History, Volumes 14
(1953) - 24 (1963) - 'The only periodical,
of nationwide scope and circulation,
devoted to queries and answers to family
history

1 55.00

005680 Allibone, S. Austin 1878  A Critical Dictionary of English
Literature and British and American
Authors, Living and Deceased, from the
Earliest Accounts to the Latter Half of the
Nineteenth Century

1 150.00

005683 Who's Who in America: A Biographical
Dictionary of Notable-Living Men and
Women: Volume 31  (1960-1961)

1 75.00

005685 Senekovic, Dagmar Handy Guide to Austrian Genealogical
Records

1 24.00
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005687 Gaston, Joseph Portland, Oregon; Its History and
Builders in Connection with the
Antecedent Explorations, Discoveries and
Movements of the Pioneers that Selected
the Site for the Great City of the Pacific,
Vol. II

1 124.00

005707 Endress, Zachary
Francis

Endress: Roots and Branches 1 48.00

005708 D.A.R. Pierce's Register: Seventeenth Report of
the National Society of the Daughters of
the American Revolution

1 48.00

005709 Fields, S Helen Register of Marriages and Baptisms,
Performed by Rev. John Cuthbertson
1751-1791, with Index to Locations and
Persons Visited

1 48.00

005713 Neal, Rosemary
Corley (comp.)

Elizabeth City County, Virginia (Now the
City of Hampton) Deeds, Wills, Court
Orders, Etc., 1634, 1659, 1688-1701

1 45.00

005722 Holcomb, Brent H
(comp.)

Marriages of Rowan County, North
Carolina, 1753-1868

1 38.00

005723 Grimes, J Bryan Abstract of North Carolina Wills
compiled from Original and Recorded
Wills in the Office of the Secretary of
State

1 40.00

005726 Nebraska State
Normal of Peru

The Peruvian of 1912 [Yearbook] -
Volume Five

1 65.00

005728 1900 Cram's Unrivaled Atlas of the
World, Indexed  [Oversized Book]

1 125.00

005731 Portriat and Biographical Record of
Portland and Vicinity, Oregon, containing
Original Sketches of many well known
Citizens of the Past and Present,
Illustrated  [Oversized Book]

1 85.00
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005805 Hollingsworth, Leon
S

Genealogical Card File, an in introduction
and inventory

1 30.00

005843 Hueck, Walter v
(comp.)

Genealogisches Handbuch Des Adels -
Adelsexikon Band II:  Boo-Don   1974

1 34.00

005844 Hueck, Walter v
(comp.)

Genealogisches Handbuch Des Adels -
Adelsexikon Band III: Dor-F, 1975

1 34.00

005879 Cannon, Kirk Concord Story, Sussex County, Delaware 1 26.00

005880 The Cardinal - "Pledged to the V-Corps",
Lincoln High, Portland, Oregon, 1943
Issue

1 50.00

005915 Washington State Genealogical and
Historical Review, Volume 1, Numbers 1-
4, Winter 1982/83 - Fall 1983

1 40.00

005917 The Savannah City Cemetery and The
Laverna Cemetery (Missouri), Volume 7,
March 1985

1 25.00

005945 Grovsenor,Melville
Bell (ed.)

National Gepgraphic Atlas of the World,
Fourth Edition [Oversized Book]

1 65.00

005946 History of the Ninety-Nines, Inc.,
International Organization of Women
Pilots

1 38.00

005960 Disturnell, J. (comp.) United States Register, or, Blue Book for
1864, Containing A List of All Principal
Officers of the Federal Government;
United States Census of 1860; Together
with Authentic Political and Statistical
Information…..

1 48.00

006009 Powell, Herbert
Butler / Greta Rouse
Klingon

The Ways of War - A Compilation of
Letters 1936-1951 Written During World
War II and the Korean War

1 40.00
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006034 Roberts, Gary Boyd
(comp.)

Notable Kin, An Anthology of Columns
First Published in the NEHGS NEXUS,
1986-1995, Volume II

1 60.00

006036 van Antwerp, Lee D. Vital Records of Plymouth,
Massachusetts to the Year 1850

1 175.00

006037 Herbert, Jeffrey G
(indexed)

Index of Death and Other Notices
appearing in the Cincinnati Freie Presse
1874-1920

1 50.00

006061 Riverside 1930, Twenty-third Annual
Catalog, 1930-1931 -  A Military
Academy of the Highest Grade. A junior
unit of the R.O.T.C. Equipped by the U.S.
War Department, Also a Summer Camp-
School

1 95.00

006063 Whitney, Carie
Westlake

Kansas City, Missouri, Its History and Its
People, 1808-1908, Vols. I-III

1 85.00

006067 Index to the Probate Records of Prince
George's County, Maryland, 1696-1900

1 28.00

006092 The Haversack, Being the Annual
Publication of the Senior Class of Saint
John's School at Manlius, sometimes
called The Manlius Schools, Volume 6,
1917 [New York]

1 55.00

006093 Langly AFB Virginia 1948 United States
Air Force Tactical Air Command
[Yearbook]

1 50.00

006105 Meade, Bishop
William

Old Churches, Ministers and Families of
Virginia, Volume 1

1 30.00

006118 Davis, Walter
Goodwin

Massachusetts and Maine Families in the
Ancestry of Walter Goodwin Davis (1885
-1966): A Reprinting, in Alphabetical
Order by Surname, of the Sixteen Multi-
Ancestor Compendia (plus Thomas Haley
of Winter Harbor and His Descendants)

3 62.00
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006157 Mallett, Mary Powell Corageous People 1 27.00

006164 Maker, Betty
Coleman

Maker Bassett and Allied Families 1 45.00

006165 Maker, Betty
Coleman

Reusch Jones and Allied Families,
including: Coleman, Harwood, Hoke,
Jones, Maker, Myers, Reusch and
Reisinger

1 45.00

006166 Maker, Betty
Coleman

Coleman Branstine Reusch and Allied
Families, including: Branstine, Brewster,
Brockett, Carson, Clinton, Coleman, Coy,
Crabs, Denison, Dobbins, Harwood,
Haskell, Hoke, Hotchkiss, Howe, Jones,
Klaus, Latimer, Leonard, Maker, Myers,
Neal, Putnam, Reusch, Reisinger,
Wetherell and Others

2 60.00

006187 WNYGS Western New York Genealogical Society
Journal, Vols 1-24 [June 1974 - March
1998]

1 50.00

006195 OHS Oregon Historical Society Manuscripts
Collections - Reshearch and Bibliography
Series, No. 1  [Oversized Book]

1 35.00

006209 Cathey, Cornelius
Oliver

Agricultural Developments in North
Carolina, 1783-1860

1 35.00

006239 Roster of Soldiers From North Carolina
in the American Revolution, with an
appendix containing a collection of
miscellaneous records

1 30.00

006256 Portrait and Biographical Record of
Portland and Vicnity Oregon - Containing
Original Sketches of Many Well Known
Citizens of the Past and Present
[Illustrated]

1 75.00
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006258 Parker, J Carlyle
(comp.)

Pennsylvania and Middle Atlantic States
Genealogical Manuscripts - A User's
Guide to the Manuscript Collections of
the Genealogical Society of Pennsylvania
- As Indexed in Its Manuscript Materials
Index - Microfilmed by the Genealogical
Department, Salt Lake City

1 45.00

006264 Woorruff, Audrey L Marriage Records, Franklin County,
Missouri - Marriage Records Books "A"
and "B", 1819-1858

1 40.00

006265 Burke's American Families with British
Ancestry - The Lineages of 1,600
Families of British Origin New Resident
in the United States of America

1 40.00

006271 Holt Tschudi - Judy, Bowren [Parts I-III] 2 26.00

006277 Smith Jr., Col.
Leonard H & Norma
H Smith

Vital Recrods of the Towns of Eastham
and Orelans [MA], An authorized
facsimile reproduction of records
published serially 1901-1935 in The
Mayflower Descendant, With an added
index of persons

1 42.00

006281 Nauman, Jean Harper Hugh A Harper, His Basketball Days,
Some of His Political Life, and Some of
His Father's Family [From a Few Old
News Clippings Compiled by His
Daughter]

1 26.00

006282 Day, Jesse H The Descendants of John Teape and
Elizabeth Bunce

1 30.00

006283 Minger (Vorenberg),
Patricia Jean

Ellen Virginia Kauffman (Rickard) 1 50.00

006285 Tucker, Dorothy Burr
Harper (comp.)

The BURR Family History 1 35.00
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006289 Jackson, Ronald Vern
/ Gary Ronald
Teeples / David
Schaefermeyer (eds.)

Index to Kentucky Wills to 1851: The
Testators

1 45.00

006291 Scott, Kenneth
(abstracted)

Nineteenth Century Apprentices in New
York City [Special Publication No. 55]

1 25.00

006292 Holcomb, Brent
(abstracted)

Deed Abstracts of Tyron, Lincoln, &
Rutherford Counties, N.C.: 1769-1786 /
Tyron County, N.C. Wills and Estates

1 25.00

006299 Saint Lawrence
County Historians

Index to 1878 History of St. Lawrence
Co., New York

1 30.00

006313 Gray, Ruth Maine Families in 1790, Vol. 2 [Maine
Genealogical Society Special Publication
No. 5]

1 40.00

006324 Ferguson, Herman W
(trasc.)

Mecklenburg County, North Carolina
Minutes of the Court of Common Pleas
and Quarter Sessions, 1780-1800

1 70.00

006339 Shuck, Larry G
(comp.)

Monroe County [W] Virginia Abstracts:
Deeds (1799-1817), Wills (1799-1829),
Sim's Land Grant Index (1780-1862)

1 25.00

006354 Benson Polytechnic High School,
Portland, Oregon, Volume 66 - 1983
[yearbook]

1 25.00

006355 Hansen, Kevan M Map Guide to Swiss Parish Registers,
Canton of Bern I, with full index of
included towns [volume 1]

1 40.00

006356 Hansen, Kevan M Map Guide to Swiss Parish Registers,
Canton of Bern II (including the current
Canton of Jura), with full index of
included towns (volume 2)

1 40.00
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006358 Tepper, Michael (ed.) Passengers To America - A Consolidation
of Ship Passenger Lists from The New
England Historcial and Genealogical
Register

1 30.00

006376 O'Keeffe, B Emer
(ed.)

The Search for Missing Friends: Irish
Immigrant Advertisements Placed in the
Boston Pilot, Volume VI: 1866-1870

1 35.00

006383 Vogt, John & T
William Kethley, Jr
(comp.)

Stafford County, Virginia Tithables
VOLUME II

1 25.00

006402 Gaston, Joseph Portland, Oregon: Its History and
Builders in Connection with the
Antecedent Explorations, Discoveries and
Movements of the Pioneers That Selected
the Site for the Great City of the Pacific,
Volumes I-III

1 200.00

006407 Howe, Henry Historical Collections of Ohio in Two
Volumes - An Encyclopedia of the
State…Illustrated by About 700
Engravings [The Ohio Centennial
Edition]

2 60.00

006451 The Old Free State, A Contribution to the
History of Lunenburg County and
Southside Virginia, Volumes I & II

1 100.00

006454 Marquis of Ruvigny
and Raineval

The Plantagenet Roll of the Blood Royal
Being a Complete Table of All the
Descendants Now Living of Edward III,
King of England - the Isabel of Essex
Volume

1 50.00

006455 Marquis of Ruvigny
and Raineval

The Plantagenet Roll of the Blood Royal
Being a Complete Table of All the
Descendants Now Living of Edward III,
King of England - the Mortimer-Percy
Volume

1 40.00
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006481 1944 edition Collier's World Atlas and
Gazetteer - A comprehensive
geographical, physical, commercial and
historical presentation of the world, by
means of a coplete series of maps in full
color, and an encyclopedic gazetteer of
towns and cities of all countries...fully
illustrated  [Oversized Book]

1 30.00

006511 Adams, Sherman W /
Henry R Stiles

History of Ancient Wethersfield
Connecticut, Volumes I [The History] &
II [Geologies and Biographies]

1 210.00

006515 Kistler, John L Baptismal Records of Jerusalem Lutheran
and Reformed Church, Berks County,
Pennsylvania [Special Publications of the
National Genealogical Society, Number
23]

1 35.00

006519 St. Helens Sentinel-
Mist.

St. Helens, Oregon  1889-1964  Diamond
Anniversary Edition - Commemorating
75 Years of Progress in St.
Helens…Oregon's Finest Deep Water
Port With A Real Future  [Oversized Boo

1 30.00

006521 Winnebago History
Writers

We Remember People of Our Pastm
Based on Obituaries from: Burritt,
Seward and Winnebago Towhships -
Southwestern Winnebago County, Illinois
-- Vol IX   N-O

1 25.00

006526 various Pedigrees of Some of the Emperor
Chrlemagne's Descendants, Volumes I-III

3 65.00

006534 Thurtle, Robert Glen Hereditary Order of Descendants of
Colonial Governors

1 22.00

006535 Holcomb, Brent H
(comp.)

Marriages of Surry County North
Caroloina  1779-1868

1 26.00

006539 Marvin, Walter T.R. The English Ancestry of Reinold and
Matthew Marvin of Hartford, CT., 1638,
Their Homes and Parish Churches

1 25.00

Page : 9 / 81



Inventory ID Author Title Qty Unit Price

006540 Draughon, Wallace R
and William Perry
Johnson (comp.)

North Carolina Genealogical Reference,
A Research Guide for All Genealogists
Both Amateur and Professional - New
Edition

1 24.00

006541 Weiser, Frederick
Sheely

Records of Marriages and Burials in the
Monocacy Church in Frederich County,
Maryland and in the Evangelical Lutheran
Congregation in the City of Frrederick,
Maryland  1743-1811

1 25.00

006542 du Bellet, Louise
Pequet

Some Prominent Virginia Families,
Volumes I-IV

1 160.00

006543 Tyler, Lyon Gardiner
[LL. D.]

Encyclopedia of Virginia Biography,
Volume IV

1 40.00

006544 Tyler, Lyon Gardiner
[LL. D.]

Encyclopedia of Virginia Biography,
Volume V

1 40.00

006546 various Pedigrees of Some of the Emperor
Chrlemagne's Descendants, Volumes I-III

1 350.00

006548 Gammon, William J
[Rev.]

A Belated Census of Earliest Settlers of
Cape Girardeau County, Missouri
[Special Publication of the National
Genealogical Society, Number 18]

2 23.00

006549 Barnes, Robert W British Roots of Maryland Families II 1 42.00

006550 Keith, Charles P The Provincial Councillors of
Pennsylvania Who Held Office Between
1733 and 1776, And Those Earlier
Coucillors Who Were Some Time Chief
Magistrates of the Province, and Their
Descendants

1 45.00

006552 Clift, G. Glenn
(comp.)

Kentucky Obituaries, 1787-1854 1 30.00
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006553 Davis, Virginia Lee
Hutcheson

Tidewater Virginia Families: Generations
Beyond - The families of Bell-Woodson,
Adding the Families of Alsobrook, Bibb,
Edwards, Favor, Gray, Hux, Ironmonger,
Laker, Southern, Taylor and Woolfolk

1 40.00

006554 Green, Raleith
Travers

Genealogical and Historical Notes on
Culpeper County, Virginia, Ebracing a
Revised and Enlarged Edition of Dr.
Philip Slaughter's History of St. Mark's
Parish

1 25.00

006556 Bell, Landon C Cumberland Parish: Lunenburg County,
Virginia 1746-1816  / Vestry Book 1746-
1816

1 41.00

006557 Fergus, Jim One Tbousand White Wlomen: The
Journals of May Dodd [A Novel]

1 8.00

006558 Bagby, Rev. Alfred King and Queen County, Virginia 1 30.00

006559 Hogan, Roseann
Reinemuth

Kentucky Ancestry: A Guide to
Genealogical and Historical Research

1 21.00

006561 Pennsylvania
Archives

Tax List of York County, Pennsylvania
1779

1 20.00

006568 Boddie, John Bennett Births, Deaths and Sponsors  1717-1778
From the Albemarle Parish Register of
Surry and Sussex Counties, Virginia

1 28.00

006573 McConnaughey,
Gobson Jefferson
(comp.)

Will Book 1  Amelia County, Virginia
Wills 1735-1761  Bonds 1735-1754

1 50.00

006576 McAllister, J.T. Records of the Revolutionary War
[Reprint of the Third Edition of 1894]
with Index to Saffell's List Virginia
Solderis in the Revolution by J.T.
McAllister 1913

1 50.00
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006579 Dorman, John
Frederick

Adventurers of Purse and Person Virginia
1607-1624/5 - Volume 1, Families A-F

2 150.00

006582 Hansen, Kevan M Map Guide to German parish Registers:
Kingdom of Bavaria IV - Oberpfalz

1 30.00

006583 Hansen, Kevan M Map Guide to German parish Registers:
Kingdom of Bavaria VIII - Oberbayern I

1 34.00

006584 Glazier, Captain
willard

Headwaters of the Mississippi;
Comprising Biographical Sketches of
Early and Recent Explorers of the Great
River, And a Full Account of the
Discovery and Location of the True
Source in a Lake Beyond Itasca

1 55.00

006587 Semi-Centennial Celebration of the
Foundation of the Grand Lodge of Free
and Accepted Masons of Washington -
Olympia, December 7-8, 1908

1 35.00

006595 Cushman, Robert E &
Franklin P Cole

Robert Cushman of Kent (1577-1625),
Chief Agent of the Plymouth Pilgrims
(1617-1625)

1 30.00

006596 Hammatt, Abraham The Hammatt Papers: Early Inhabitants
of Ipswich, Massachusetts, 1633-1700

1 40.00

006602 Sprague, Stuart Seely Kentuckians in Ohio and Indiana 1 15.00

006607 Goode, G. Brown Virginia Cousins - A Study of the
Ancestry and Posterity of John Goode of
Whitby, A Virginia Colonist of the
Seventeenth Century, With Notes Upon
Related Families, A Key to Southern
Genealogy and a History of the English
Surname Gode / Goad / Goode or Good
From 1148 to 1887

1 50.00
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006613 Union County
Historical Foundation

Land Grant Maps - covering parts of
Chester, Fairfield, Greenville, Laurens,
Newberry, Spartanburg and Union
Counties in South Carolina  [Oversized
Book]

1 130.00

006615 The Essex
Antiquarian

The Essex Antiquarian - A Monthly
Magazine Devoted to The Biography,
Genealogy, History And Antiquities Of
Essex County, Massachusetts - Volume I
1897 [Illustrated] - 1988 Reprint

1 25.00

006620 The Essex
Antiquarian

The Essex Antiquarian - A Monthly
Magazine Devoted to The Biography,
Genealogy, History And Antiquities Of
Essex County, Massachusetts - Volume
VI  1902 [Illustrated] - 1988 Reprint

1 25.00

006621 The Essex
Antiquarian

The Essex Antiquarian - A Monthly
Magazine Devoted to The Biography,
Genealogy, History And Antiquities Of
Essex County, Massachusetts - Volume
VII  1903 [Illustrated] - 1988 Reprint

1 25.00

006622 The Essex
Antiquarian

The Essex Antiquarian - A Monthly
Magazine Devoted to The Biography,
Genealogy, History And Antiquities Of
Essex County, Massachusetts - Volume
VIII  1904 [Illustrated] - 1988 Reprint

1 25.00

006623 The Essex
Antiquarian

The Essex Antiquarian - A Monthly
Magazine Devoted to The Biography,
Genealogy, History And Antiquities Of
Essex County, Massachusetts - Volume
IX  1905 [Illustrated] - 1988 Reprint

1 25.00

006624 The Essex
Antiquarian

The Essex Antiquarian - A Monthly
Magazine Devoted to The Biography,
Genealogy, History And Antiquities Of
Essex County, Massachusetts - Volume X
1906 [Illustrated] - 1988 Reprint

1 25.00
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006625 The Essex
Antiquarian

The Essex Antiquarian - A Monthly
Magazine Devoted to The Biography,
Genealogy, History And Antiquities Of
Essex County, Massachusetts - Volume
XI  1907 [Illustrated] - 1988 Reprint

1 25.00

006630 McGhan, Judith
(indexed)

Virginia Will Records, From the Virginia
Magazine of History and Biography, the
William and Mary College Quarterly, and
Tyler's Quarterly

1 30.00

006635 Wise, Jennings
Cropper

Ye Kindome of Accawmacke or the
Eastern Shore of Virginia in the
Seventeenth Century [reprint of 1911 ed.]

2 35.00

006636 Neal, Lois Smathers
(comp.)

Abstracts of Vital Records from Raleigh,
North Carolina, Newspapers [Volumes I-
III]

1 80.00

006640 Hudgins, Denis (ed.) Cavaliers and Pioneers: Abstracts of
Virginia Land Patents and Grants, Volume
IV - 1732-1741

1 50.00

006641 Hudgins, Denis Ray
(ed.)

Cavaliers and Pioneers: Abstracts of
Virginia Land Patents and Grants, Volume
V - 1741-1749

1 42.00

006642 Hudgins, Denis Ray
(ed.)

Cavaliers and Pioneers: Abstracts of
Virginia Land Patents and Grants, Volume
VI - 1749-1762

1 70.00

006643 Hudgins, Denis Ray
(ed.)

Cavaliers and Pioneers: Abstracts of
Virginia Land Patents and Grants, Volume
VII- 1762-1776

1 70.00

006647 Bartley, Scott A (ed.) Vermont Families in 1791, Volume 1
[Genealogical Society of Vermont,
Special Publication Number 1]

1 25.00

006658 Vandagriff, G.G. Cankered Roots, New Edition - Alex and
Briggie Mysteries - Book 1

1 32.00
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006660 Eden Publishing
House

Evangelisches  Gesangbuch,
Derausgegeben von ber Deutchen
Evangelichen Synode von Nord-Amerika,
Revidierte Ausgabe [Evangelical Hymnal,
published by the German Evangelical
Synod of North America, Revised
Edition]

1 53.00

006661 Mapelson, James H The Mapleson Memoirs, 1848-1888, In
Two Volumes, With Portrait of the Author

1 40.00

006662 Hague, Parthenia
Antionette

A Blockaded Family - Life in Southern
Alabama During the Civil War

1 60.00

006663 Dobson, David Scots-Irish Links, 1575-1725 [Parts One-
Five / Ten]

1 80.00

006664 McCracken, George The Welcome Claimants Proved,
Disproved and Doubtful - With an
Account of Some of Their Descendants

1 30.00

006672 Ballou, Hosea Starr Early Starrs in Kent & New England
[facsimile reprint of 1944 edition]

1 25.00

006673 Spear, Burton W Search for Passengers of the Mary &
John 1630, Volume 7 - Maverick thru
Stoughton

1 35.00

006675 Carter, Fran Searching American Military Records 1 10.00

006677 Oregon Pictorial and Biographical - De
Luxe Supplement

1 25.00

006678 Farmer, John /
Samuel G Drake

A Genealogical Register of the First
Settlers of New-England; Containing An
Alphabetical List of the Governours,
Debuty-Governours, Assistants of
Counsellors, and Ministers of the Gospel
in several Coloines, from 1620-1692;
Representative os the General Court of
Massachusetts from 1634-1692; [et al]

1 30.00
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006681 Nourse, Henry S The Birth, Marriage and Death Register,
Church Records and Epitaphs of
Lancaster, Massachusetts, 1643-1850

1 30.00

006685 Texas State Highway
Commission

Texas - A Guide to the Lone Star State,
Compiled by Workers of the Writers'
Program of the Work Projects
Administration in the State of Texas
[American Guide Series, Illustrated]

1 75.00

006688 O'Brien, Michael J Irish Settlers in America, A Consolidation
of Articles from The Journal of the
American Irish Historical Society -
VOLUME I

1 25.00

006691 Hotten, John Camden Our Early Emigrant Ancestors: The
Original Lists of Persons of Quality 1600-
1700; Emigrants; Religious Exiles;
Political Rebels; Serving Men Sold for a
Term of Years; Apprentices; Children
Stolen; Maidens Pressed; And Others
Who Went From Great Britian to the
American Plantations....

1 40.00

006692 Matthews, John Complete American Arrmoury and Blue
Book, combining 1903, 1907 and 1911-
23 editions

1 30.00

006695 Barnes, Robert
(indexed)

Genealogies of Virginia Families, from
the Virginia Magazine of History and
Biography, VOLUME II CLAIBORNE-
FITZHUGH

1 100.00

006696 Hollowak, Thomas L
(indexed)

Genealogies of Virginia Families, from
the Virginia Magazine of History and
Biography, VOLUME V  RANDOLPH-
ZOUCH

1 55.00

006698 Marquis of Ruvigny
and Raineval

The Plantagenet Roll of the Blood Royal
Being a Complete Table of All the
Descendants Now Living of Edward III,
King of England - the Anne of Exeter
Volume

1 55.00
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006699 South King County
Genealogical Society

King County, Washington Deaths 1891-
1907

1 37.00

006701 Boundary County
Historical Society

History of Boundary County, Idaho 1 240.00

006706 Dumas, Edith B The Least of These 1 25.00

006707 List Of The Pensioners On The Roll,
January 1, 1883; Giving The Name Of
Each Pensioner, The Cause For Which
Pensioned, The Post-Office Address, The
Rate Of Pension Per Month, And The
Date Of Original Allowance As Called
For By State Resolution of December 8,
1882  - VOLUMES I-V

1 100.00

006713 Whipple, Blaine History and Genealogy of "Elder" John
Whipple of Ipswich, Massachusetts, His
English Ancestors and American
Descendants

1 35.00

006722 Dowdey, Clifford The Great Plantation - A Profile of
Berkeley Hundred and Plantation Virginia
from Jamestown to Appomattox

1 35.00

006724 Davis, Charles Henry
Stanley / Hollowak,
Thomas L (new
index)

Early Families of Wallingford,
Connecticut

1 25.00

006727 Taylor, James The Great Historic Families of Scotland
[Volume I]

1 25.00

006728 Taylor, James The Great Historic Families of Scotland
[Volume 2]

1 10.00

006730 United States Catholic Historical Society
- Historical Records and Studies, Volumes
VII, Part II / VII / VIII / X

1 30.00
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006731 United States Catholic Historical Society
- Historical Records and Studies, Volumes
VIII

1 10.00

006732 Burke, John A Genealogical and Heraldic History of
The Commoners of Great Britain and
Ireland, Including Territorial Possessions
or High Offiicial Rank; But Uninvested
with Heritable Honours - Volumes I-IV

1 75.00

006734 Furguson, Herman W
& Ralph B Ferguson

Mecklenburg County, North Carolina:
Will Abstracts, 1791-1868, Books A-J &
Tax Lists, 1797, 1798, 1799, 1806, &
1807

1 35.00

006735 Ferguson, Herman W Genealogical Deed Abstracts,
Mecklenburg County, North Carolina,
Books 10-14

1 25.00

006745 Cutter, William
Richard

Genealogical and Family History of
Central New York, Volumes I-III

1 50.00

006761 Nylin, Florence Sage
(comp.)

Sages Past and Present, Descendants of
David Sage 1639, With Special Emphasis
on Ancestors and Descendants of Giles
Sage 1785

1 70.00

006763 Hanson, P.E. (comp.) The Legislative Manual of the State of
Minnesota, Compiled for the Legislature
of 1907

1 35.00

006765 The Past and Present of Rock Island
County, Illinois, containing A History of
the County - Its Cities, Towns, &c., A
Biographical Directory of its Citizens,
War Record of Its Volunteers in the Late
Rebellion, Portriats of Early Settlers and
Prominent Men, General and Local
Statistics, Map of Rock Island County,
History of Illinois, Constitution of the
United States, iscellaneous Matters,
Etc.Etc.

1 30.00
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006766 Willis, George L
(comp.)

History of Shelby County, Kentucky 1 25.00

006768 Marquis, Albert
Nelson

Who's Who in Chicago and Vicinity -
1936

1 35.00

006775 Vance, J.W. (revised) Report on the Adjutant General of the
State of Illinois, Volume I Containing
Reports for the Years 1861-66

1 50.00

006776 Vance, J.W. (revised) Report on the Adjutant General of the
State of Illinois, Volume II 1861-1866

1 40.00

006777 Vance, J.W. (revised) Report on the Adjutant General of the
State of Illinois, Volume III  Containing
Reports fo the Years 1861-66

1 40.00

006778 Vance, J.W. (revised) Report on the Adjutant General of the
State of Illinois, Volume IV  Containing
Reports fo the Years 1861-66

1 40.00

006779 Vance, J.W. (revised) Report on the Adjutant General of the
State of Illinois, Volume V  Containing
Reports fo the Years 1861-66

1 35.00

006780 Vance, J.W. (revised) Report on the Adjutant General of the
State of Illinois, Volume VI  Containing
Reports fo the Years 1861-66

1 30.00

006781 Vance, J.W. (revised) Report on the Adjutant General of the
State of Illinois, Volume VII  Containing
Reports fo the Years 1861-66

1 30.00

006784 Young, S.O. True Stoies of Old Houson and
Houstonians - Historical, and Personal
Sketches

1 45.00

006787 Doherty, Frank J Settlers of the Beekman Patent, Dutchess
County, New York: Volume VI  Hadden
to Hunt

1 140.00
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006788 Doherty, Frank J Settlers of the Beekman Patent, Dutchess
County, New York: Volume VII  Hunter
to Leavens

1 140.00

006791 St. Louis
Genealogical Society

Pitzman's New Atlas of the City and
County of Saint Louis, Missouri,
Constructec from Actual Surveys and
Official records by Julius Pitzman
[reproduction of 1878 edition]

1 70.00

006795 Lower Columbia
Genealogical Society
(comp.)

Cowlitz County, Washington Cemetery
Records - A Comprehensive Listing of
Burials in Cowlitz County, Washington
Thorugh 1983

2 48.00

006802 Doherty, Frank J Settlers of the Beekman Patent, Dutchess
County, New York: Volume IX  Mills to
Page

1 70.00

006804 Doherty, Frank J Settlers of the Beekman Patent, Dutchess
County, New York: Volume XI  Rood to
Sly

1 70.00

006807 Vancouver Historical
Society

Clark County History: Medicine in Clark
County [Washington]

1 25.00

006808 Scott, H.W (ed.) History of Portland, Oregon with
Illustrations and Biographical Sketches of
Prominent Citizens and Pioneers

1 330.00

006811 Gallia County
Historical Society

Gallia County Ohio People in History
1980

1 150.00

006814 Lewis, Samuel A Topographical Dictionary of Ireland, In
Two Volumes: Volume II -  Comprising
the Several Counties, Cities, Buroughs,
Corporate, Market, and Post Towns,
Parishes, and Villages, with Historical
and Statistical Descriptions..

1 30.00
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006824 Roberts, Gary Boyd The Royal Descents of 600 Immigrants to
the American Colonies or the United
States, Who Were Themselves Notable or
left Descendants Notable in American
History

1 175.00

006829 Connecticut
Historical Society

Lists and Returns of Connecticut Men in
the Revolution 1775-1783

1 30.00

006830 Carleton, Hiram Genealogical and Family Historyf the
State of Vermont [Voume II], A Record of
Achievements of Her People in the
Making of a Commonwealth and the
Founding of a Nation

1 28.00

006831 Hayden, Horace
Edwin

A Genealogy of the Glassell Family of
Scotland and Virginia (Facsimile
Reproduction of 1891 edition)

1 75.00

006834 Lewis, Marlyn
(comp.)

The Ancestry of Elizabeth of York, Wife
of Henry Tudor and the Last Plantagenet
Queen of England

1 45.00

006835 Williams, Caroline Cincinnati Scenes [sketches] 1 27.00

006836 Salley, A.S. History of Orangeburg County, South
Carolina, From its First Settlement to the
Close of the Revolutionary War

1 28.00

006837 Keesecker, Guy L
(comp.)

Marriage Records of Berkeley County,
Virginia, for the Period of 1781-1854

1 25.00

006838 Lensman, Jeffery B
(ed.)

Passenger Ships Arriving in New York
Harbor, Vol. I [1820-1850]

1 40.00

006840 Orange County
California
Genealogical Society

For King and Country, Volume I - A
Bicentennial Project, Revolutionary War
Era Ancestors With 200 Years of
Descendants

1 65.00
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006841 San Jose Mercury /
San Jose News

Past Present Future - California
Information Almanac, California
Biecentennial Issue

1 25.00

006842 Williams, T.J.C. and
Folger McKinsey

History of Frederick County Maryland,
From the Earliest Settlements to the
Beginning of the War Between the States
- Volumes I & 2

1 160.00

006844 Del Matheson Reunion: East O' The Sun   [Genealogies
of Olsen / Hansdatter / Andersen /
Johansdatter / Jacobsen / Arntsen / Eng /
Bakken / Steiro]

1 45.00

006845 The Virginia Genealogist, Volumes 1-2
1957-58

1 75.00

006846 Who's Who in the East - A Biographical
Dictionary of Noteworth Men and
Women of the Middle Atlantic and
Northeastern States [Eighth Edition]

1 45.00

006847 Douglas County Album of the Ages
[Minnesota]

1 115.00

006849 Oregon historical
Society

Oregon Historical Society Microfim
Guide 1973

1 30.00

006852 McCarthy, Linda A History of Oregon Sheriffs  1841-1991 1 25.00

006853 Washington State
Genealogical Society

Washington Pioneers, Volumes 1 & 2 1 65.00

006854 Oregon State
Archives

Guide to Oregon Provisional and
Territorial Government Records

1 25.00

006855 McKenney Directory of Yolo, Solano, Napa, Lake,
Marin and Sonoma Counties [Facsmilie
copy of 1879 edition]

1 50.00
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006856 Newman, John J American Naturalization Processes and
Procedures, 1790-1985

1 45.00

006860 Smith, Clifford Neal Federal Land Series, Volume 3  1810-
1814 - A Calendar of Archival Materials
on the Land Patents Issued by the United
States Government, With Subject, Tract,
and Name Indexes

1 45.00

006862 Kaufman, Martin Homeopathy in America - The Rise and
Fall of a Medical Industry

1 25.00

006866 White, Victor The Story of Lige Coalman 1 25.00

006868 Cartmel, William P Your Uncommon Surname - 75 Ways to
Successfully Trace Your Unique Heritage

1 30.00

006869 Garst, Shannon Joe Meek, Man of the West 1 25.00

006871 Beals, Herbett K Gladstone, Oregon - A History, Part One:
Earliest Times to The Civil War's Eve

1 32.00

006874 Roberts, Oiver Ayer History of The Military Company of the
Massachusetts Now Called The Ancient
and Honorable Artillery Company of
Massachusetts 1637-1888 - Volume 1
1637-1738

1 40.00

006875 Roberts, Oiver Ayer History of The Military Company of the
Massachusetts Now Called The Ancient
and Honorable Artillery Company of
Massachusetts 1637-1888 - Volume II
1738-1821

1 40.00

006880 End of the Oregon Trail: Master Plan for
the End of the Oregon National Historic
Trail

1 25.00

006881 O'Donnell, Mike The First Hundred Years: Lincoln County
1893-1993 [Oversized Book]

1 25.00
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006883 Fraser, Alexander Seventeenth Report of the Department of
Public Records and Archives of Ontario
1928 [Canada]

1 36.00

006884 Fraser, Alexander Eighteenth Report of the Department of
Public Records and Archives of Ontario
1929 [Canada]

1 36.00

006885 Fraser, Alexander Twentieth Report of the Department of
Public Records and Archives of Ontario
1931 [Canada]

1 36.00

006887 Johnson, Augusta
Phillips

A Century of Wayne County Kentucky
1800-1900

1 31.00

006891 1881 History of Marion and Clinton
Counties, Illinois, With Illustrations
Descritptive of the Scenery, and
Biographical Sketches of Some of the
Prominent Man and Pioneers [Facsimile
Copy of 1881 edition]

1 59.00

006896 Morton, Oren
Frederic

A History of Monroe County, West
Virginia [Facsimlie Reprint of 1916
edition]

1 25.00

006900 Bailey, Frederick W
(ed.)

Early Connecticut Marriages as Found on
Ancient Church Records Prior to 1800,
Seventh Book

1 47.00

006902 Humphrey, John T Pennsylvania Births, Delware County
1682-1800

1 25.00

006905 Menefee, Leah
Collins

Immigration Rosters of the Elliott Cut-
Off: 1853 & 1854 and Imigration
Registration at Umatilla Agency, 1853

1 25.00

006906 Potter, Elizabeth
Walton (ed.)

Festschrift - A Collection of Essays on
Architectural History

1 48.00

006914 Tyler, Lyon Gardiner
[LL. D.]

Encyclopedia of Virginia Biography,
Volume III

1 25.00
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006922 Ford, Carol Lee
(indexed)

Genealogies of Virginia Families, from
the Virginia Magazine of History and
Biography, VOLUME I: ADAMS -
CLOPTON

1 60.00

006926 Ferguson, Herman W
(trasc.)

Mecklenburg County, North Carolina
Minutes of the Court of Common Pleas
and Quarter Sessions, 1780-1800

1 34.00

006928 Tyler, Lyon Gardiner
[LL. D.]

Encyclopedia of Virginia Biography,
Volume I

1 25.00

006929 Tyler, Lyon Gardiner
[LL. D.]

Encyclopedia of Virginia Biography,
Volume II

1 25.00

006930 des Cognets, Anna
Russell / Louis des
Cognets, Jr.

William Russell and His Descendants /
The Russell Family of Virginia

1 45.00

006931 Bourne, Esward E. The History of Wells and Kennebunk,
from the Earliest Settlement to the Year
1820, At Which Time Kennebunk Was
Set Off, And Incorporated, With
Biographical Sketches

1 57.00

006933 Mayo, Mary E. (ed.) Sixteen Hundred Lines to Pilgrims,
Lineage Book III

1 42.00

006934 Seaver, J.
Montgomery

Stewart Family Records 1 60.00

006936 Kelly, Richmond
M.D.

The Kelly Clan / Kelly Family in Four
Volumes

9 45.00

006937 White, Virgil D Index to Volunteer Soldiers 1784-1811 1 87.00

006938 Dorman, John
Frederick (ed.)

The Virginia Genealogist, Volume 9,
Numbers 1-4  1965

1 35.00
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006939 Fulkerson, A.O. History of Dviess County, Indiana - Its
People, Industries and Institutions
Volumes I & II

1 52.00

006943 Lindner, Robert
Harold (comp.)

The Doane, Emmons, Lindner, Roney and
Stout Families, which includes some
ancestors and descendants of -- Shadrarck
and Sally (Hardie) Doane of MI; Henry
and Ruth Ann (Pierce) Emmons of MI;
John George and Christina (Schnapps)
Lidner of NY; John and Eliza (Campbell)
Roney of MI; Andrew Dewitt and Phoebe
(Quick) Stout of MI

1 110.00

006947 Crawford County
Chapter of the OGS
(comp.)

Marriages of Crawford County, Ohio
1831-1989

1 25.00

006948 Hughes, Thomas P American Ancestry: Giving the Name and
Descent, in the Male Line, of Americans
Whose Ancestors Settled in the United
States Prefious to the Declaration of
Independence A.D. 1776, Volumes I-XII

1 189.00

006949 Fisher, Ruth (comp.) An Every Name Index To The History of
Bremer County, Iowa

1 25.00

006950 Stumpp, Karl The Emigration from Germany to Russia
in the Years 1763 to 1862

1 325.00

006952 Virkus, Frederick A.
(ed.)

The Abridged Compendium of American
Genealogy, Volume II  1926

1 110.00

006953 Poss, Faye Stone
(abst.)

Jackson County, Georgia Newspaper
Clippings, JACKSON HERALD,
February 1881 to December 1882

1 26.00

006954 Witshire, Betty Couch
(comp.)

Mississippi Index of Wills  1800-1900 1 24.00

006955 Virkus, Fredereick
Adams

The Compendium of American
Genealogy, Volume VI, 1937

1 110.00
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006958 AHSGFR The 1811 Census Revision of the German
colony on the Volga: NORKA

1 25.00

006959 Chiarito, Marian
Dodson

Entry Record Book 1734-1770 (Land
Etries in the Present Virginia Counties of
Halifax, Pittsylvania, Henry, Franklin,
and Patrick)

1 30.00

006960 Prichard, Katharine
A. (trans. & ed.)

Proprietors' Records of the Town of
Waterbury Connecticut 1677-1761
[Facsimile reproduction of 1911 edition]

1 30.00

006962 Austin, Jeannette
Holland

Georgia Intestate Records 1 65.00

006963 Crittenden, Charles
Christopher

The Commerce of North Carolina 1763-
1789

1 42.00

006964 Lehmann, Joy Deal
(comp.)

The Deal Family of Hornbrook,
California, Five Generations of
descendants from George Deal and
Elizabeth Roxford since he came to
California in 1851

1 20.00

006965 Smith Jr., Col.
Leonard H & Norma
H. Smith (cont.)

Vital Records of the Towns of Barnstable
and Sandwich - An authorized fascimile
reproduction of records published serially
1901-1935 in The Mayflower Descendant

1 45.00

006966 McKay, Harvey J St. Paul, Oregon  1830-1890 1 26.00

006968 Fitzgerald, Martin E
(ed.)

Sixty Milestones of Progress  1859-1919,
Ladd and Tilton Bank, Portland, Oregon

1 28.00

006969 Marion County
Historical Society

Marion County History, Volumes 1-10
1955-1971

1 26.00

006970 Record of Pennsylvania Marriages, Prior
to 1810 - Volume II

1 50.00

006971 Anderson, Marc Vancouver - A Pictorial History 1 30.00
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006972 Linn, John B /
William H Egle
(comp.)

Pennsylvania Marriages Prior to 1790,
Names of Persons for whom Marriage
Licenses Were Issued in the Province of
Pennsylvania Previous to 1790

1 23.00

006973 Lucas, Silas Emmett
(Jr) [ed]

Obituaries from Early Tennessee
Newspapers 1794-1851

1 34.00

006974 Fisher, Charles A
(comp.)

Wills and Administrations of
Northumberland County, Pennsyslvania,
including Wills and Administrations of
Union, Mifflin, and Indiana Counties, All
formerly a part of Northumberland
County, Pennsylvania

1 27.00

006975 Fisher, Charles A
(comp.)

Probate and Orphans Court Records of
Snyder County, Pennsylvania  1772-1855

1 25.00

006977 O'Brien, Michael J Irish Settlers in America, A Consolidation
of Articles from The Journal of the
American Irish Historical Society -
VOLUME I

1 28.00

006979 Fitchen, John [Cindy
Lippincott - maps]

Birding Portland and Multnomah County 1 27.00

006980 Ljungstedt, Milnor
(ed.)

The County Court Note-Book, Volumes I-
X and Ancestral Proofs and Probabilities,
Numbers 1-4

1 47.00

006985 Holcomb, Brent H
(comp.)

Marriages of Granville County, North
Carolina  1753-1868

1 25.00

006987 Davis, Walter
Goodwin

Massachusetts and Maine Families in the
Ancestry of Walter Goodwin Davis (1885
-1966): A Reprinting, in Alphabetical
Order by Surname, of the Sixteen Multi-
Ancestor Compendia (plus Thomas Haley
of Winter Harbor and His Descendants) -
VOLUME I: Allanson - French

1 65.00
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006988 Roberts, Clarence V
& Warren S Ely

Early Friends Families of Upper Bucks
[With Some Account of Their
Descendants - Historical and
Genealogical Information About The
Early Settlers in Upper Bucks County
Pennsylvania]

1 55.00

006989 Dorman, John
Frederick

Index to the Virginia Genealogist,
Volumes 1-20  1957-1976

1 42.00

006990 Dorman, John
Frederick

Index to the Virginia Genealogist,
Volumes 1-20  1957-1976

1 30.00

006992 Gaston, Joseph Portland, Oregon; Its History and
Builders in Connection with the
Antecedent Explorations, Discoveries and
Movements of the Pioneers that Selected
the Site for the Great City of the Pacific,
Vol. I

1 110.00

006993 Krebs, Friedrich &
Milton Rubincam

Emigrants from the Palatinate to the
American Colonies in the 18th Century
[Special Study: Number One]

1 25.00

006994 Combs, Welcome
Martindale & Sharon
Combs Ross

God Made A Valley 1 166.00

006995 de Sosa, Mike /
Eleanor de Sosa /
Barbar Husk / Rose
Troxel

Pictorial History of Otter Rock, Oregon 1 73.00

006996 McGonagle, Cindy Sacred Places, Sacred Plants of the
Columbia River Gorge - Guide Book

1 25.00

006997 Mills, Elizabeth
Shown

Evidence Explained - Citing History
Sources from Artifacts to Cyberspace

1 30.00

007003 McArthur, Lewis A Oregon Geographic Names 1 25.00
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007004 Carey, Margaret
Standish & Patricia
Hoy Hainline

Shedd - Linn County's Early Dairy Center
and Memories of Boston

1 25.00

007006 Weaks, Mabel Clare
(prep.)

Calendar of The Kentucky Papers of the
Draper Collection of Manuscripts
[Calendar Sereis Volume II]

1 35.00

007007 Fleet, Beverly Virginia Colonial Abstracts, Volume III 1 36.00

007008 Oliver, Egbert S The Tarbells of Yankton - A Family And
A Community  1891-1932, Presented in
Letters [Signed by Author]

1 125.00

007010 Thompson, James W
(comp.)

Descendants of John Thompson 1 55.00

007012 Urban, F.B. Gottlob Lerch, A Story 1 25.00

007013 Falley, Margaret
Dickson

Irish and Scotch-Irish Ancestral Research
- A Guide to the Genealogical Records,
Methods and Sources in Ireland, Volume
II Bibliography and Index

1 25.00

007014 Wardell, Partick G
(comp.)

Virginia / West Virginia Genealogical
Data From Revolutionary War Pension
and Bounty Land Warrant Records -
Volume 6 -- Ullum through Zumwalt

1 27.00

007015 Peterson, Stella
Parker

From Honeymoon to Massacre - The
Story of Marcus and Narcissa Whitman

1 30.00

007016 Carey, Charles Henry History of Oregon, Volumes I-III 1 150.00

007017 Bartkowski, Anna
Dalhaimer

Maggie Visits Argentina - An English,
Spanish and German Travel Adventure

1 27.00

007018 Pope, Wiley R / Anne
E Smyth / April
Schwartz (comp. &
ed.)

Tracing Your Ancestors in Minnesota, A
Guide ot Sources, Volume 2: South
Central Minnesota

1 25.00
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007019 Smith, Frank & Finn
A Thomsen

Genealogical Guidebook & Atlas of
Norway

1 35.00

007021 Weiler Furniture Co.,
Ltd.

European Objets d'Art For the Home / A
Brochure of Beautiful Things for The
Home [Trade Catalog]

1 25.00

007023 The Oregonian's Handbook of the Pacific
Northwest (illustrated)

1 70.00

007024 Dobson, David Directory of Scottish Settlers in North
America  1625-1825

1 25.00

007025 Illes, Bella Stepans Teppich - Eine Erzahlung Aus
Dem Leben Der Volgadeutschen [A story
from the lives of the Volga Germans]

1 50.00

007026 Tepper, Michael H
(ed.)

Passenger Arrivals at the Port of
Baltimore 1820-1834, From Customs
Passenger Lists

1 69.00

007027 Tepper, Michael H.
(ed.)

Passenger Arrivals at the Port of
Philadelphia  1800-1819, The
Philadelphia "Baggage Lists"

1 48.00

007028 Revill, Janie (copied) Copy of the Original Index Book
Showing the Revolutionary Claims Filed
in South Carolina Between August 20,
1783 and August 31, 1786

1 25.00

007031 Drawson, Maynard C Treasures of the Oregon Country 1 40.00

007032 Jackson, Ronald Vern
/ Gary Ronald
Teeples / David
Schaefermeyer (eds.)

Index to Kentucky Wills to 1851 - The
Testators

1 38.00

007033 Smith, Charles F.
(rec.)

The History of Fort Walla Walla: The Bi-
Weekly Eye-Glass, Vol. 1 - No. 1 Feb 7th
1891 THRU Vol. 6 - No. 2 March 22nd,
1896

1 37.00
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007037 Rinehart, Ward Covello - A Pioneer Remembers 1 25.00

007039 Mai, Brent AlaDona
Reeves-Marquardt

German Migration to the Russian Volga
(1764-1767 - Origins and Destinatoins

1 300.00

007040 Sinner, Peter Germans in the Land of the Volga 1 34.00

007041 Cushing, Thomas
(ed.)

A Genealogical and Biographical History
of Allegheny County, Pennsylvania

1 43.00

007042 Arsenault, Bona Histoire et Genealogie des Acadiens: 1 -
Histoire des Acadiens [French]

1 30.00

007043 The Journal of the American Irish
Hisstorial Society, 1937 - Volume XXXI

1 29.00

007044 National Archives Indexes to Manufactures Census of 1820,
An Edited Printing of the Original
Indexes and Information Compiled by the
National Archives - From Microcopy 279

1 30.00

007045 Gibson, Jeremy /
Mervyn Medlycott

Local Census Listings 1522-1930
Holdings in the British Isles

1 26.00

007046 Holcomb, Brent H
(comp.)

Marriages of Wilkes County, North
Carolina  1778-1868

1 27.00

007048 Barnes, Robert &
Catherine (indexed)

Genealogies of Virginia Families, From
Tyler's Quarterly Historical and
Genealogical Magazine, Volume II -
GILDART - PETTUS

1 35.00

007049 Clark, Raymond B
(indexed)

Genealogies of Virginia Families, From
Tyler's Quarterly Historical and
Genealogical Magazine, Volume III -
PINKETHMAN - TYLER

1 65.00

007051 Rone, Wendell H
(comp. / written)

An Historial Atlas of Kentucky and Her
Counties

1 24.00
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007052 Holbrook, Jay Mack Vermont 1771 Census 1 65.00

007053 Sebeka, Minnesota - One Hundred Years
1898-1998  Pages of Time

1 64.00

007054 Noyes, Sybil / Walter
Goodwin Davis /
Charles Thornton
Libby

Genealogical Dictionary of Maine and
New Hampshire

1 33.00

007055 Virkus, Frederick A
(ed.)

The Abridged Compendium of American
Genealogy, Volume I 1925

1 36.00

007058 Walker, Thomas (Dr.) Journal Of An Exploration 1 37.00

007059 Watson, S.M (ed.) The Maine Historical and Genealogical
Recorder, Nine Volumes in Three,
Volumes I-III

1 99.00

007061 Virkus, Frederick A
(ed.)

The Abridged Compendium of American
Genealogy, Volume V 1933

1 72.00

007062 Bryan, William S /
Robert Rose

A History of the Pioneer Families of
Missouri, With Numerous Sketches,
Anecdotes, Adventures, Etc., Relating to
Early Days In Missouri - Also the Lives
of Daniel Boone and the Celebrated
Indian Chief Black, Wawk, With
Numerous Biographies and Histories ..

1 35.00

007067 John Martin's Book - The Child's
Magazine, Volume XLVI, November
1932

1 25.00

007068 Kegley, F.B. Kegley's Virginia Frontier - The
Beginning of the Southwest, The
Roanoke of Colonial Days 1740-1783,
With Maps and Illustrations

1 70.00

007069 Collins, Lewis /
Richard Collins (rev.)

Collins' Historical Sketches of Kentucky -
Hitstory of Kentucky, Volume I

1 50.00
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007070 Blake, Francis E
(intro.)

Worchester County, Massachusetts,
Warnings, 1731-1788

1 25.00

007071 Gaston, Joseph Centennial History of Oregon, The - 1811
-1912, Volume IV

1 65.00

007072 Andriot, John L
(comp. & ed.)

Township Atlas of the United States 1 78.00

007073 Johnson, C.E.
(photographed /
comp.)

Sights & Scenes in Salt Lake City - A
collection of vivid Photographs of the
more important buildings and places of
interest in the Mormon Metropolis, with a
brief descrition of each, abridged from the
larger work, "Utah in Pictures"

1 25.00

007075 White, Virgil D
(trans.)

Index to Indian Wars Pension Files, 1892-
1926 - Voumes I: A-K / Volume II: L-Z

1 132.00

007076 Hoff, Henry B (sel.) Genealogies of Long Island Families,
From the New York Genealogical and
Biographical Record - Volumes I & II

1 99.00

007078 Davis, Virginia
Jefferson

Jefferson Davis, Ex-President of the
Confederate States of America - A
Memoir

1 120.00

007080 Scharf, J. Thomas History of Westchester County, New
York, Including Morrisania, Kings
Bridge, and West Farms, Which Have
Been Annexed to New York City -
Volume II

1 110.00

007081 Doane, Alfred Alder
(comp.)

The Doane Family - I. Deacon John
Doane, of Plymouth / II. Doctor John
Done, of Marland; and Their Descendants

1 50.00

007082 Burns, Inez E History of Blount County, Tennessee Fro
War Trail to Landing Ship 1795-1955

1 40.00
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007083 Genealogical
Publishing Company

Index of the Rolls of Honor [Ancestor's
Index] in the Lineage Books of the
National Society of the Daughters of the
American Revolution, Volumes I & II (1-
80)

1 42.00

007084 1986 Oregon City, Oregon City Directory
[including Gladstone and West Linn]

1 25.00

007086 Martin, George W
(ed.)

Transactions of the Kansas State
Historical Society, 1903-1904, Together
With Addresses At Annual Meetings,
Miscellaneaous Papers, and a Rsoter of
Kansas for Fifty Years - Vol. VIII

1 27.00

007088 Wallander, Celeste A Mortal Friends, Best Enemies : German-
Russian Cooperation after the Cold War

1 25.00

007089 Goodell, Sir Elwood
Wilbur

History of Columbian Commandery, No.
1, Knights Templar, State of New York
From 1810 to 1910, Inclusive

1 200.00

007092 Roberts, Mildred The Origin of Orange County, New York
From 1683 to 1847

1 45.00

007093 Sparacio, Ruth and
Sam

Stafford County, Virginia Deed and Will
Abstracts  1780-1786 and Scheme Book
1790-1793

1 25.00

007094 Writers Program,
State of Oregon
(comp.)

History of Linn County, Oregon 1 30.00

007097 Virkus, Frederick
(ed.)

The Abridged Compendium of American
Genealogy, The Standard Gelealogical
Encyclopedia of The First Families of
America - Volume II 1926

1 51.00

007098 Virkus, Frederick
(ed.)

The Abridged Compendium of American
Genealogy, The Standard Gelealogical
Encyclopedia of The First Families of
America - Volume III 1928

1 50.00
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007101 Virkus, Frederick
(ed.)

The Abridged Compendium of American
Genealogy, The Standard Gelealogical
Encyclopedia of The First Families of
America - Volume VI 1937

1 55.00

007102 Virkus, Frederick
(ed.)

The Abridged Compendium of American
Genealogy, The Standard Gelealogical
Encyclopedia of The First Families of
America - Volume VII 1942

1 60.00

007104 Schwennicke, Detlev Europaische Stammtafeln, Band XXIII /
XXIV - Rund un die Ostsee 2/3
[European Family Trees, Volumes XXIII /
XXIV - Around the Baltic Sea 2/3]  -
German Text

1 135.00

007106 Virkus, Frederick A.
(ed.)

The Abridged Compendium of American
Genealogy, Volume III 1928

1 46.00

007107 History of Allegheny County,
Pennsylvania - Volumes I & II [Facsimile
reproduction of 1889 printing]

1 100.00

007108 Robinson, Sheila McLean County Heritage, McLean
County, North Dakota

1 170.00

007110 various The Complete Peerage of England
Scotland Ireland Great Britain and the
United Kingdom - Volumes I - XIII [in 6
Volume Box Set]

1 100.00

007111 Crumine, Boyd History of Washington County,
Pennsylvania, with Biographical Sketches
of Many of Its Pioneers and Prominent
Men, Volumes I & II [facsimile
reproduction of 1882 edition]

1 50.00

007112 Smith, Clifford Neal Reconstructed Passenger Lists for 1850:
Hamburg to Australia, Brazil, Canada,
Chile, and the United States

1 35.00
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007113 Sage, Clara
McCormack and
Laura Sage Jones

Early Records Hampshire County,
Virginia, Now West Virginia, Including at
the start most of known VA aside from
Augusta District

1 30.00

007114 Hinshaw, William
Wade

Encyclopedia of American Quaker
Genealogy, Volume I - North Carolilna

1 110.00

007116 Hinshaw, William
Wade / Thomas
Worth Marshall (ed.
& comp.)

Encyclopedia of American Quaker
Genealogy, Volume III - New York

1 52.00

007117 Hinshaw, William
Wade / Thomas
Worth Marshall (ed.
& comp.) / Harlow
Lindley (collaborator)

Encyclopedia of American Quaker
Genealogy, Volume IV - Ohio

1 150.00

007118 Hinshaw, William
Wade / Thomas
Worth Marshall (ed.
& comp.) / Harlow
Lindley (collaborator)

Encyclopedia of American Quaker
Genealogy, Volume V - Ohio

1 135.00

007119 Hinshaw, William
Wade / Thomas
Worth Marshall (ed.
& comp.) / Douglas
Summers Brown
(collaborator)

Encyclopedia of American Quaker
Genealogy, Volume VI - Virginia

1 115.00

007122 Lehl, Lois L Slote Eagles and Wrens - The Story of
Families: Slote, DeVries, Nance, Winslow
and Other Allied Families

1 40.00

007123 Poulsen, Elly M &
Gay P Kowallis (eds.)

The Danish Genealogical Helper, Volume
1, Number 1  July 1968

1 25.00

007124 Jones, Theopilus History of Brecknockshire 1 40.00
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007128 Vossler, Ronald J Not Until the Combine is Paid and Other
Jokes - from the oral traditions of
Germans from Russia in the Dakotas

1 34.00

007131 Little, George
Thomas (ed.)

Genealogical and Family History of the
State of Maine - Volumes I-IV
[Illustrated]

1 145.00

007132 Jenson, Andrew Latter-Day Saint Biographical
Encyclopedia, A Compilation of
Biographical Sketches of Prominent Men
and Women in the Church of Jesus Christ
of Latter-day Saints - Volumes I - IV

1 110.00

007133 Virkus, Frederick A
(ed.)

The Abridged Compendium of American
Genealogy, Volumes I - III and
Compendium of American Genealogy,
Volumes IV - VII

1 295.00

007136 Portrait and Biographical Record of
Geurnsey County, Ohio, Containing
Biographical Skethces of Prominent and
Representative Citizens of the County,
together with Biographies and Portriats of
all the Prsidents of the United States

1 55.00

007137 History of Madison County, Illinois
[Illustrated], with Biographical Sketches
of Many Prominent Men and Pioneers

1 40.00

007139 Stearns, Ezra (ed.) Genealogical and Family History of the
State of New Hampshire, Volume IV

1 65.00

007143 Holcomb, Brent H. Tryon County, North Carolina, Minutes
of the Court of Pleas and Quarter
Sessions 1769-1779

1 26.00

007144 Forster, Walter O Zion on the Mississippi - The Settlement
of the Saxon Lutherans in Missouri 1839-
1841

1 42.00

007145 Clement, Maud
Carter

The History of Pittsylvania County,
Virginia

1 30.00
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007146 Watson, S.M (ed.) The Maine Historical and Genealogical
Recorder, Nine Volumes in Three,
Volumes VII-IX

1 24.00

007147 Holcomb, Brent H,
C.A.L.S and Elmer O
Parker

Mecklenburg County, North Carolina
Deed Abstrats, 1763-1779 [books 1 to 9]

1 35.00

007148 Gilreath, Amelia C Shenandoah County, Virginia - Abstracts
of Wills 1772-1850

1 30.00

007149 Van Der Zee, John Bound Over - Indentured Servitude &
American Conscience

1 50.00

007151 Merrens, Harry Roy Colonial North Carolina in the Eighteenth
Century: A Study in Historical Geography

1 50.00

007152 Preston R.N. Maps to Historcial Oregon [Overland
Stage Routes, Old Military roads, Indian
Battle Grounds, Old Forts, Old Gold
Mines]  [Oversized Book]

1 43.00

007153 Johnson, Bolling
Arthur (ed.)

Pacific Spruce Corporation and
Subsidiaries - C.D. Johnson Lumber
Company, Monary Logging Company,
Pacific Spruce Northern Railway Co.
[Illustrated Story of the Rise and Progress
of the Pacific Spruce Corporation,
Reprinted from the Lumber World
Review] Oversized Book

1 195.00

007154 O'Donnell, Mike The First Hundred Years: Lincoln County
1893-1993 [Oversized Book]

1 27.00

007155 Norge - Kyst og fjorde fra stavanger til
trondhjem [Norway: Coast and fjord from
Stavanger to Trondhiem]

1 80.00

007156 Norge I Vinterdragt [Norway in winter
clothes] - Winter Life and Winter Sport in
Norway

1 50.00
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007157 The Genealogical
Institute

American Migration Patterns 1 29.00

007158 Montgomery County
Genealogical and
Historical Society

Montgomery County Texas Cemeteries,
Vol. IV

1 25.00

007159 Schlyter, Daniel M The Handbook of Czechoslovak
Genealogical Research - Edition B4

1 27.00

007160 Suomen Koristetaidetta [Finnish
Decorative Art] - 13th Yearbook 1949

1 87.00

007161 Reintjes, Afton E How to Research "A Little Bit of Indian" 1 25.00

007162 St. Louis
Genealogical Society

StLGS Index of St. Louis Marriages 1804
-1876, Vol. I

1 25.00

007163 Capitol's Who' Who for Oregon,
Combined With Who's Who for the
Western States  1953

1 25.00

007166 Swem, E.G. Virginia Historical Index, In Two
Volumes - Volume Four  S-Z

1 25.00

007167 Miller, Douglas J Miller's Maual - A Research Guide to the
Major French-Canadian Genealogical
Resources What They Are and How to
Use Them

1 175.00

007168 Smith, Richard G Will Abstracts, Estates and Guardianships
Wayne County, Ohio  1812-1851 [Prior to
formation of Probate Court]

1 40.00

007169 Lyman, Leo & larry
Reese

The Arduous Road: Salt Lake to Los
Angeles, the Most Difficult Wagon Road
in American History

1 25.00

007170 Boyer, Reba Bayless
[res./comp./ed.]

Monroe County, Tennessee Records  1820
-1870, Volumes I & II

1 62.00
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007171 Eakle, Arlene Arlene Eakle's Research Book
VIRGINIA, Volumes I-VI

1 50.00

007172 Record of Service of Michigan Volunteers
in the Civil War  1861-1865 - Engineers
and Mechanics

1 97.00

007173 Stiles, Henry R The History and Genealogies of Ancient
Winsor Connecticut, Volume II

1 128.00

007174 Drawson, Maynard C Treasures of the Oregon Country,
Volumes I-V

1 122.00

007175 Stark County Chapter
- Ohio Genealogical
Society

Ancestor Charts : Stark County, Ohio -
Chart Members

1 170.00

007176 Hochspeier, Ann /
Sally Neely / Sherrill
A Hochspeier (comp.)

Looney Cemetery  1850-1992 Jefferson,
Marion County, Oregon

1 45.00

007177 Holmes, Linda The Kennedy Family History 1 25.00

007178 Hochspeier, Ann /
Sherill A Hochspeier
(comp.)

Friends Cemeteries in Marion County,
Oregon  1893-1991

1 37.00

007179 Roberts, Ralph (et al) Naturalization Records of New York State
- A New York State Council of
Genealogical Organizations Publication

1 25.00

007181 Nelson, Jack E & Jo
Ann Tannock

Dixie Mountain Legacies - Rural Life in
an Oregon Community

1 35.00

007182 Gardner, Curtis
(chairman)

A History of The Woodland Community
1850-1958

1 124.00

007183 Anderson, Eva Rails Across the Cascades 1 25.00
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007184 Moore, Virginia E
(ed.)

Land of Tuality, Washington County,
Oregon - Volume II

1 25.00

007186 Smith, Frank & Finn
A Thomsen

Genealogical Guidebook & Atlas of
Denmark

1 35.00

007187 Thomsen, Finn A Scandinavian Genealogical Research 1 67.00

007188 Osborn-Ryan, Sharon Catholic Church Records of the Pacific
Northwest - Cumulative Indexes

1 50.00

007190 Olson, Charles Oluf History of Milwaukie, Oregon 1 37.00

007191 Parry, Evelyn (comp.) Lincoln County Oregon Marriage
Records - Book I 1893-1908 / Book II
1908-1918 / Book III 1918-1926

1 25.00

007192 Southern Oregon
Library Federation

A Guide to the State of Jefferson - A
Union List of Historical Materials
Relating to Southern Oregon and
Northern California

1 40.00

007193 Mountain Bell Butte, Montana  Telephone Directory
Area Code 406  May 1977

1 25.00

007194 Davis, Charlotte
Pease (comp.)

Massachusetts Place Names - Current and
Obsolete Counties, Cities, Towns,
Sections or Villages, Early Names

1 35.00

007198 Manand, Catherine S. Research Guide to the Massachusetts
Courts and their Records

1 35.00

007199 Seattle Genealogical Society Search and
Prove BIBLE RECORDS

1 25.00

007200 Snedden, Howard E /
Barbara Snedden /
Leslie Akehurst
(comp.)

Heir and Land Records - Volume II  1885
-1893   Keokuk County, Iowa

1 25.00
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007201 Strom, Ora E.
(comp.)

Ashland Cemeteries Volume I - Jackson
County, Oregon

1 25.00

007202 Strom, Ora E (comp.) Jackson County Oregon Cemeteries
Volume I

1 25.00

007203 Hussinger, Norma
(comp.)

Clatsop County, Oregon Death Records
1903 to 1944

1 25.00

007204 McGill, James W /
Patricia A King-
McGill

Discovery of the Champagne Stage
Station Site: A History of the Brief
Communites on Lava Creek and
Champagne Creet, Butte County, Idaho

1 25.00

007205 Johnson, David E An Historical Assessment of Overland
Trail Segments From the Washakie Stage
Station to Sulphur Springs, Carbon
County, Wyoming

1 25.00

007206 Strom, Ora E. Jackson County Oregon Cemeteries -
Volume II

1 80.00

007207 Muskingum County
Genealogical Society

Muskingum County, Ohio Marriages
1803-1818

1 25.00

007210 Oaks, Martha Preserving An Inheritance - The Historic
Significance of Two Buildings at Five
Islands

1 140.00

007211 Conner / Masters
(eds.)

Pioneer Cemeteries of Southeastern Ohio:
Mound Cemetery, Marietta, Ohio  1801-
1980

1 45.00

007213 Wisconsin Telephone Manitowoc, Wisconsin  Telephone
Directory  Area Code 414  May 1979

1 25.00

007214 Lincoln Telephone
and Telegraph
Company

Nebraska City, Nebraska and Nearby
Communities Telephone Directory  Area
Code 402  February 1979

1 25.00
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007216 Viles, Aileen (abstr.) Columbia County, Oregon, Marriage
Records, 1855–1900 (GFO Publication
111)

1 6.00

007217 Harriette Word Park
(abstr.) / Violet D.
Gregg (indexed)

Marriage Records of Multnomah County,
Oregon, Books 1-2, Jan 1855 - Apr 1873
(GFO Publlication 151)

1 9.00

007218 Harriette Word Park
(abstr.) / Violet D.
Gregg (indexed)

Marriage Records of Multnomah County,
Oregon, Books 3-4, May 1873 - Jun 1883
(GFO Publlication 152)

1 12.00

007219 Harriette Word Park
(abstr.) / Violet D.
Gregg (indexed)

Marriage Records of Multnomah County,
Oregon, Book 5, Jun 1883 - Dec 1885
(GFO Publlication 153)

1 8.00

007220 Harriette Word Park
(abstr.) / Violet D.
Gregg (indexed)

Marriage Records of Multnomah County,
Oregon, Book 6, Dec 1885 - Sep 1888
(GFO Publlication 154)

1 9.00

007221 Harriette Word Park
(abstr.) / Violet D.
Gregg (indexed)

Marriage Records of Multnomah County,
Oregon, Book 7, Sep 1888-Jul 1890
(GFO Publlication 155)

1 9.00

007222 Harriette Word Park
(abstr.) / Violet D.
Gregg (indexed)

Marriage Records of Multnomah County,
Oregon, Book 8-10, Jul 1890-Jul 1895
(GFO Publlication 156)

1 12.00

007223 Harriette Word Park
(abstr.) / Violet D.
Gregg (indexed)

Marriage Records of Multnomah County,
Oregon, Book 11-13, Jul 1895-May 1901
(GFO Publlication 157)

1 12.00

007224 Harriette Word Park
(abstr.) / Violet D.
Gregg (indexed)

Marriage Records of Multnomah County,
Oregon, Book 14-16, Apr 1901 - Oct
1904 (GFO Publlication 158)

1 12.00

007225 Harriette Word Park
(abstr.) / Violet D.
Gregg (indexed)

Marriage Records of Multnomah County,
Oregon, Book 17-19, 1903-1906 (GFO
Publlication 159)

1 12.00
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007226 Records of Washington County, Oregon,
Marriage Records - Volume I, 1842-1880,
pp.91 & Volume II, 1881-1896 (GFO
Publication 171)

1 12.00

007227 Armfield, Ruth A.
Vaughan (comp.)

Records of Wheeler County, Oregon,
Marriages, 1899 - 1920 (GFO Publication
175)

1 6.50

007228 Hunsinger, Norma
(comp.)

Clatsop County, Oregon Marriage
Records Index, 1851-1915 [Vol 1 of 3]
(GFO Publication 906)

1 15.00

007229 Hunsinger, Norma
(comp.)

Clatsop County, Oregon Marriage
Records Index, 1916-1930 [Vol 2 of 3]
(GFO Publication 907)

1 9.00

007230 Hunsinger, Norma
(comp.)

Clatsop County, Oregon Marriage
Records Index, 1931-1945 [Vol 3 of 3]
(GFO Publication 908)

1 9.00

007231 Penner, Lisa (comp.) Divorces in Clatsop County, Oregon from
the 1850s to 1913 (GFO Publication 912)

1 7.00

007232 Gurley, Lottie LaGett
(comp.)

Genealogical Material in Oregon
Donation Land Claims Vol I Claims #1 -
2500 (GFO Publication 201)

1 10.00

007233 Gurley, Lottie LaGett
(comp.)

Genealogical Material in Oregon
Donation Land Claims Vol II, Claims
#2501 - 5289 (GFO Publication 202)

1 12.00

007234 Gurley, Lottie LaGett
(comp.)

Genealogical Material in Oregon
Donation Land Claims Vol III (GFO
Publication 203)

1 14.00

007235 Gurley, Lottie LaGett
(comp.)

Genealogical Material in Oregon
Donation Land Claims Vol IV (GFO
Publication 204)

1 10.00
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007236 Gurley, Lottie LaGett
(comp.)

Genealogical Material in Oregon
Donation Land Claims Vol V (GFO
Publication 205)

1 15.00

007237 Geographic Index to Oregon Donation
Land Claims Vol I & II (GFO
Publications 201 & 202)

1 3.00

007238 Index to Oregon Donation Land Claims,
2nd Edition (GFO Publications 207)

1 11.00

007239 Oregon Provisional Land Claims -
Volumes I-VIII (GFO Publications 210)

1 20.00

007240 Meyers, E.L. Roy
(comp.)

E. L. (Roy) Meyers Compilation (Barlow
Trail) (GFO Publication 501)

1 5.00

007241 Presser, Lisa (comp.) Homesteads in Clatsop County, Oregon,
1863-1883 (GFO Publication 904)

1 9.00

007242 Zimmer, Gerald
(abstr.)

1910 Oregon Census Enumeration
District Descriptions (GFO Publication
58)

1 7.00

007243 Penner, Lisa (comp.) 1890 Federal Census of Veterans and
Widows for Clatsop County, Oregon
(GFO Publication 884)

1 10.00

007244 Kidd, Julie (ed.) River View Cemetery, Portland, Oregon,
2 volume set (GFO Publication 83)

1 40.00

007245 Lenzen, Connie Records of Lone Fir Cemetery (GFO
Publication 84)

1 15.00

007246 GFO (comp.) Cemeteries of East Multnomah County,
Oregon (GFO Publication 85)

1 10.00

007247 Cemetery Records of NW Washington
County, Oregon, Volume III (GFO
Publication 86)

1 17.00
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007248 Viles, Aileen Stevens
et al (comp.)

Columbia County, Oregon, Cemetery
Records (GFO Publication 87)

1 19.00

007249 Lenzen, Connie St. Mary's Cemetery, Portland, Oregon's
Pioneer Catholic Cemetery (GFO
Publication 88)

1 16.00

007250 Stockton, Wava
Brooks (comp.)

Early Cemeteries of Gresham,
Multnomah County, Oregon (GFO
Publication 89)

1 7.00

007251 Kidd, Julie (ed.) G.A.R. Cemetery (Grand Army of the
Republic), Portland, Multnomah County,
Oregon (GFO Publication 92)

1 12.00

007252 GFO (comp.) Cemeteries of Multnomah County (GFO
Publication 93)

1 15.00

007253 Ramsay, Daphne /
Lottie LeGett Burley
(comp.)

Some Cemetery Records of Wasco
County, Oregon (GFO Publication 94)

1 11.00

007254 Yesterday's Roll Call: Statistical Data and
Genealogical Facts from Cemeteries in
Baker, Sherman, and Umatilla Counties,
Oregon, Volume I (GFO Publication 95)

1 24.00

007255 Dennon, Jim (comp.) Clatsop Plains Pioneer Cemetery, Clatsop
County, Oregon (GFO Publication 881)

1 7.50

007256 Morrell, Joyce
(comp.)

Hillside Pioneer Cemetery and Other
Burial Sites in Astoria (GFO Publication
882)

1 10.00

007257 Dennon, Jim Evergreen Cemetery, City of Seaside,
Clatsop County, Oregon (GFO
Publication 883)

1 9.00

007258 Penner, Lisa Lewis and Clark Cemetery (Riverview),
Clatsop County, Oregon (GFO
Publication 885)

1 9.00
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007259 Fort Stevens Cemetery, Clatsop County,
Oregon (GFO Publication 916)

1 5.00

007260 Olney-Walluski Area Cemeteries (GFO
Publication 903)

1 9.00

007261 Obituaries and Death Notices, Astoria,
Clatsop County, Oregon; Volume I,
Hillside Pioneer Cemeteries (GFO
Publication 904b)

1 7.50

007262 Obituaries and Death Notices, Astoria,
Clatsop County, Oregon; Volume II (GFO
Publication 904c)

1 7.50

007263 Balfour, Gyneth S /
Zimmer, Gerald
(comp. / revised)

Washington County, Oregon Probate
Index, Book I (GFO Publication 44)

1 5.00

007264 Lenzen, Connie Oregon Guide to Genealogical Sources
(GFO Publication 62)

1 25.00

007265 Leonard, Spencer Military Casualties & MIAs - State of
Oregon WW II (GFO Pubication 401)

1 18.00

007266 All Five Idaho Surname Books:
Abstracted from Rejected Federal Land
Applications (GFO Publications 301-305)

1 40.00

007267 Thousands of Idaho Surnames:
Abstracted from Rejected Federal Land
Applications, Vol I (GFO Publications
301)

1 12.00

007268 Thousands of Idaho Surnames:
Abstracted from Rejected Federal Land
Applications, Vol II (GFO Publications
302)

1 19.00
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007269 Thousands of Idaho Surnames:
Abstracted from Rejected Federal Land
Applications, Vol III (GFO Publications
303)

1 16.00

007270 Thousands of Idaho Surnames:
Abstracted from Rejected Federal Land
Applications, Vol IV (GFO Publications
304)

1 12.00

007271 Thousands of Idaho Surnames:
Abstracted from Rejected Federal Land
Applications, Vol V (GFO Publications
305)

1 8.00

007277 Wulfeck, Dorothy
Ford

Marriages of Some Virginia Residents,
1607-1800, Volume II, Surnames I-Z

1 72.00

007278 Parks, Gary (indexed) Genealogies of Virginia Families, from
the Virginia Magazine of History and
Biography, VOLUME II: COBB - HAY

1 70.00

007282 Clark, Raymond B
(indexed)

Genealogies of Virginia Families, From
Tyler's Quarterly Historical and
Genealogical Magazine, Volume III -
PINKETHMAN - TYLER

1 75.00

007283 Parks, Gregory
(indexed)

Genealogies of Virginia Families, From
Tyler's Quarterly Historical and
Genealogical Magazine, Volume IV -
WALKER - YEARDLEY (and Appendix)

1 75.00

007284 Hollowak, Thomas L
(indexed)

Genealogies of Virginia Families, from
the Virginia Magazine of History and
Biography - Volume I: ADAMS -
CHILES

1 45.00

007285 Winterbottom, John
(indexed)

Genealogies of Virginia Families, from
the Virginia Magazine of History and
Biography - Volume III: FLEET -
HAYES

1 60.00
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007286 Hollowak, Thomas L
(indexed)

Genealogies of Virginia Families, from
the Virginia Magazine of History and
Biography, VOLUME V  RANDOLPH-
ZOUCH

1 45.00

007287 Eldridge, Carrie An Atlas of Appalachian Trails to the
Ohio River [Oversized Book]

1 25.00

007288 Salazar, Mildred
Harmon (ed.)

Pioneer History of North Lincoln County,
Oregon - Volume II: Pioneer Families

1 28.00

007290 Armstead / Hoene /
Killian / Sainz / Zika

Century Farms of Lane County 1 25.00

007291 City of Milwaukie
(OR)

Milwaukie Centennial 2003 - Centennial
Memories: Celebrating 100 Years, To
Commemorate Those Years and The
People Who Lived Them

1 24.00

007292 Wyman, Rose
[Project Chairman]

Our Times, Our Lives - Dawson County
Family Stories

1 30.00

007293 Ton, Rev. C. Edward
[B.S.L.]

An Early History of the Town of Clymer,
Chautauqua Co., New York - Part 1: 1821
-1896, Containing a List of Settlers, Its
Formation, Initial Events, Military
Records, Churches, Prominent Citizens,
etc., etc.

1 25.00

007294 Trotter, F.I. / F.H. &
J.R. Loutzenhiser
[eds.]

Told by the Pioneers - Vol. III, 1938: Old
Fort Colville - Tales of Frontier Life as
Told by Those Who Remember the Days
of the Territory and Early Statehood of
Washington

1 25.00

007295 Marshall, Maxine Marion Cemetery, Marion, Ohio, Est.
1857 - Vol. II

1 30.00

007301 McBride, James Pioneer Biography, Sketches of the Lives
of Some of the Early Settlers of Butler
County, Ohio - Volumes 1 & 2

1 58.00
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007303 Clarke, R.S.J. [ed.] Gravestone Inscriptions: Belfast - Volume
1, Shankill Graveyard and tablets in
Christ Church and St. George's Church

1 25.00

007304 Adams County Church Records of the
18th Century - Marriages/Births/Deaths
From the earliest records through 1800 of
Dutch Reformed-Episcopalians-
Lutherans-Presbyterians-Quakers-Roman
Catholics and Reformed (German)

1 27.00

007307 Goff, Lois B The Morsch Immigrants from Baden -
Conrad and Ernestine (Brandner) Morsch,
Hist Brothers and Cousins

1 25.00

007309 Troyer, Clarence History of Villages-People-Places in
Eastern Holmes County

1 25.00

007310 Roberts, Gary Boyd The Royal Descents of 600 Immigrants to
the American Colonies or the United
States, Who Were Themselves Notable or
left Descendants Notable in American
History

1 65.00

007312 Paxton, W.M. Annals of Platte County, Missouri, From
Its Exploration Down to June 1, 1897;
With Genealogies of Its Noted Families,
and Sketches of Its Pioneers and
Distinguished People, Showing That,  By
Intermarriage, We Have Bcome One
Great Family [Reprint of 1897 edition]

1 45.00

007313 Meade, Bishop
William

Old Churches, Ministers and Families of
Virginia, Voumes I & II

1 98.00

007314 Foley, Janet Wethy Early Settlers of New York State: Their
Ancestors and Descendants, Volume II

1 30.00

007315 Kaminkow, Marion J. Genealogical Manuscrpts in British
Libraries: A Descriptive Guide

1 25.00
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007317 Anderson, Robert
Charles

The Great Migration Begins: Immigrants
to New England 1620-1633, Volume II, G
-O

1 51.00

007319 Bowers, Ruth and
Anita Short

Gateway to the West [2 Volumes] 1 47.00

007320 Howard, Joseph
Jackson and
Frederick Arthur
Crisp

Visitation of Ireland [Six Volumes in
One]

1 46.00

007321 Long, John H. and
Gordon DenBoer

Kentucky: Atlas of Historical County
Boundaries

1 215.00

007322 History of Laclede, Camden, Dallas,
Webster, Wright, Texas, Pulaski, Phelps
and Dent Counties, Missouri

1 95.00

007323 Shelton, A. Louise
McClintock

McClintock Memorial: Descendants of
James (Timothy) McClintock and Some
Related Families, Lawrence, Ribble,
Streit (Stright)

1 198.00

007324 Grimala, Barbara Greater Eastside Business Directory
Featuring the Montavilla Centennial
Souvenir

1 25.00

007325 Schumacher, Beverly
and Marvin Fletcher

Marshfield/New Marshfield Cemetery
Inscriptions: Athens County, Ohio

1 25.00

007326 Hollin, Ellen J. Pioneer Memorial Cemetery 1955 - 1993:
Marion County, Brooks, Oregon

1 30.00

007327 Green, Linda L. Kentucky 1850 Agricultural Census for
Letcher, Lewis, Lincoln, Livingston,
Logan, McCracken, Madison, Marion,
Marshall, Mason, Meade, Mercer,
Monroe, Montgomery, Morgan,
Muhlenburg, and Nelson Counties

1 25.00
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007328 Lepschat and Balfour Records of Washington County, Oregon:
Volumes One & Two 1842-80, 1881-96:
Marriage Records

1 22.00

007329 McKibben, Ruth
Marie and Katherine
Johnson

Polk County Cemeteries Volume Three:
Hilltop Cemetery District

1 25.00

007330 Custer, Jean et al. Polk County Oregon Marriage Records:
1849-1879 and 1879-1888 [Two
Volumes]

1 30.00

007331 McKibben, Ruth
Marie et al.

Polk County Cemeteries [Three Volumes:
1, 2, and 4]

2 50.00

007332 Kidd, Julie Riverview Cemetery Interments:
Portland, Multnomah County, Oregon
[Two Volumes]

2 35.00

007333 Brown, Wyhle F. and
Lloyd E. Brown

Sexton Records of Lone Fir Cemetery,
East Portland

2 22.00

007335 Schroeder, Walt Characters, Legends and Mysteries of
Curry County Oregon: A Story About
Some of the Whimsical Characters, Some
People Who Made Curry County the
Great Place it is Today, and a Few
Mysteries

1 45.00

007337 Woodroofe, Helen
Hutchison (comp)

A Genealogist's Guide to Pennsylvania
Records

1 32.00

007338 May, Pete [ed.] The History of Klickitat County 1 64.00

007339 Hood River County
Historical Society

History of Hood River County, Oregon
1852-1982

1 45.00

007341 Saunders, Col. James
Edmonds and
Elizabeth Saunders
Blair Stubbs

Early Settlers of Alabama: With Notes
and Genealogies

1 35.00
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007344 Hodges, Nadine and
Mrs. Howard W.
Woodruff

Genealogical Notes From the "Liberty
Tribune" 1846-1886: Published at
Liberty, Clay County, Missouri [5
volumes]

1 55.00

007345 Walden, John D. Et
al.

Washington, Kentucky Preservation
Development

1 30.00

007346 Brock, R.A. (ed.) Documents, Chiefly Unpublished,
Relating to the Hugenot Emigration to
Virginia and to the Settlement at Manakin
-Town, with an Appendix of Genealogies,
Presenting Data of the Fontaine, Maury,
Dupuy, Trabue, Marye, Chastain, Cocke,
and Other Families

1 25.00

007347 Kegley, Mary B. Early Adventurers in the Town of
Evansham, the County Seat of Wythe
County, Virginia 1790-1839: Volume IV
in the Early Adventurers Series

1 121.00

007349 North, F.A. (ed.) The History of Johnson County, Missouri,
Missouri, Including a Reliable History of
the Townships, Cities and Towns [reprint
of 1881 edition]

1 44.00

007350 The History of Henry and St. Clair
Counties, Missouri: Containing a History
of these Counties, Their Cities, Towns,
Etc., Etc. [reprint of 1883 edition]

1 75.00

007352 The History of Cass and Bates Counties,
Missouri, Containing a History of These
Counties, Their Cities, Towns, Etc., Etc.
[reprint of 1883 edition]

1 80.00

007353 Bancroft, Hubert
Howe

The Works of Hubert Howe Bancroft,
Volume XXXI: History of Washington,
Idaho, and Montana, 1845-1889

1 52.00
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007354 Potter, Dorothy
Williams

Passports of Southeastern Pioneers 1770-
1823: Indian, Spanish and other Land
Passports for Tennessee, Kentucky,
Georgia, Mississippi, Virginia, North and
South Carolina

1 33.00

007355 Haydn, Joseph The Book of Dignities: Continued to the
Present Time (1894) and With an Index to
the Entire Work [reprint of 1894, 3rd,
edition]

1 32.00

007356 O'Neil, Shirley Hilts Oregon State Roster of Ancestors,
Daughters of the American Revolution:
Second Supplement 1993

2 30.00

007357 National Society of
the Daughters of the
Americn Revolution

DAR Patriot Index [3 volumes] 1 65.00

007358 Aslund, Carloyn C.
and Billie C.
Ledbetter (comp.)

Cemetery Inscriptions of Buncombe
County, N.C.: Volume Four

1 45.00

007359 Aslund, Carloyn C.
and Billie C.
Ledbetter (comp.)

Cemetery Inscriptions of Buncombe
County, N.C.: Volume Two

1 40.00

007360 Stancliff, Mary Harrel
(comp.)

Nelson County, Kentucky Marriage
Bonds 1785-1832: Volume II K-Z

1 25.00

007361 Missouri Historical
Company

History of Lafayette County, Mo.,
Carefully Written and Compiled From the
Most Authentic Official and Private
Sources, Including a History of its
Townships, Cities, Towns and Villages
[reprint of 1881 edition]

1 32.00

007362 Hickman, W.Z. History of Jackson County Missouri
[reprint of 1920 edition]

1 55.00

007363 Western Historical
Publishing Company

An Illustrated History of Stevens, Ferry,
Okanogan and Chelan Counties, State of
Washington

1 100.00
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007364 Flora, Stephenie and
Sherrill A.
Hochspeier (comp.)

Lee Mission Cemetery, Salem, Marion
Co, Oregon, 1842-1996

1 46.00

007365 Carey, Charles Henry History of Oregon, Volume III 1 34.00

007366 Regan, Mary Louise The Beers Genealogy, Volume Six: The
New Jersey Beers Families and Others

1 110.00

007367 Stone, Charles R.
(comp.)

Pleasant Hill Cemetery Records, McLean
County, Illinois

1 35.00

007368 Williams, Betty
Harvey (comp.)

Henry County, Missouri Tombstone
Inscriptions, Volume I

1 45.00

007369 Williams, Betty
Harvey (comp.)

Henry County, Missouri Tombstone
Inscriptions, Volume II

1 85.00

007370 Williams, Betty
Harvey (comp.)

Henry County, Missouri Tombstone
Inscriptions, Volume III

1 35.00

007371 Williams, Betty
Harvey (comp.)

Henry County, Missouri Tombstone
Inscriptions, Volume IV

1 35.00

007373 Langston, Aileen
Lewers and J. Orton
Buck, Jr. (comp.)

Pedigrees of Some of the Emperor
Charlemagne's Descendants, Volume II

1 30.00

007375 Wells, Orin R. (ed.) International Wells Research Index 1 40.00

007376 Rawlings, Janette
(comp.)

Index to Pacific Northwest Quarterly,
Volumes 1-100

1 95.00

007377 Kegley, Mary B. and
F.B. Kegley

Early Adventures on the Western Waters,
Volume I: The New River of Virginia in
Pioneer Days, 1745-1800

1 175.00

007378 Kegley, Mary B. Early Adventures on the Western Waters,
Volume II: The New River of Virginia in
Pioneer Days, 1745-1800

1 135.00
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007380 Holmes, Kenneth L.
(ed.)

Covered Wagon Women: Diaries &
Letters from the Western Trails 1840-
1890, Volumes I-XI

1 160.00

007381 Wakefield, Robert S.,
FASG, Et al. (comp.)

Mayflower Families in Progress: Richard
Warren of the Mayflower and His
Descendants for Four Generations [Fifth
edition]

1 25.00

007382 Hall, William K The Shane Manuscript Collection: A
Genealogical Guide to the Kentucky and
Ohio Papers

1 50.00

007383 The Blue Book-Social Register of
Oregon: Portland, its Environs, and the
State of Oregon, 1953 edition

1 25.00

007384 Beaumont, Arthur B. Artificial Manures, or the Conservation
and Use of Organic Material for Soil
Improvement

1 82.00

007389 Heidgerd, William
(comp.)

The American Descendants of Chrétien
Du Bois of Wicres, France: Part Two

1 60.00

007390 Heidgerd, William
(comp.)

The American Descendants of Chrétien
Du Bois of Wicres, France: Part Four

1 60.00

007391 Heidgerd, William
(comp.)

The American Descendants of Chrétien
Du Bois of Wicres, France: Part Fifteen

1 60.00

007392 Heidgerd, William
(comp.)

The American Descendants of Chrétien
Du Bois of Wicres, France: Part Eighteen

1 60.00

007393 Heidgerd, William
(comp.)

The American Descendants of Chrétien
Du Bois of Wicres, France: Part Nineteen

1 60.00

007394 Heidgerd, William
(comp.)

The American Descendants of Chrétien
Du Bois of Wicres, France: Part Twenty

1 60.00
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007395 Hennen, Dorothy T.
(comp.)

Cemetery Records of Greene County,
Pennsylvania: Volume 4, 1976, Dunkard
Township

1 22.00

007396 deGraffenried,
Thomas P.

The deGraffenried Name in Literature 1 25.00

007397 Burgess, Jo Ann and
Rita Goranson
(comp.)

Bible Records From Libraries &
Museums of Iowa: Volume III

1 25.00

007398 Huxford, Folks (ed.) The Georgia Genealogical Magazine: A
Magazine of Genealogical Source
Material Concerning Georgians, Volume
4 [Bicentennial Reprint Edition]

1 110.00

007399 Gerwick, Verda (ed.) Burials in Lexington Cemetery, McLean
County, Illinois

1 35.00

007400 Fleming, Ann Carter NGS Research in the States Series:
Research in Missouri, Third Edition

1 25.00

007401 McRae, Barbara and
Rebekah Leverette

Macon County, N.C. in the 1850 Census:
A Snapshot in Time

1 57.00

007403 Schoenfeldt, Arthur,
C.S.C.

Odd Man Out: The Life and Times of
David M. Dunne

1 75.00

007404 Cleaver, J.D. Island Origins: Trappers, Traders &
Settlers [Sauvie Island Heritage Series: 1
of 6]

1 93.00

007406 Bork, June Baldwin
(comp.)

Wayne County, Kentucky Marriages and
Vital Records 1801-1860: Volume Two,
Marriages "K-Z"

1 55.00

007407 Chalkley, Lyman Chronicles of the Scotch-Irish Settlement
in Virginia, Extracted From the Original
Court Records of Augusta County 1745-
1800, Complete in Three Volumes:
Volume II

1 55.00

Page : 58 / 81



Inventory ID Author Title Qty Unit Price

007408 Arons, Ron Mind Maps for Genealogy: Enhanced
Research, Planning, Correlation, and
Analysis

1 45.00

007409 Progulske, Donald R. Yellow Ore, Yellow Hair, Yellow Pine: A
Photographic Study of a Century of
Forest Ecology

1 75.00

007410 Burke, John and John
Bernard Burke

A Genealogical and Heraldic Dictionary
of the Landed Gentry V1, A to L: Of
Great Britain and Ireland [reprint of 1847
edition]

1 32.00

007411 Harshman, Rose
Marie

Clark County Pioneers Through the Turn
of the Century

1 70.00

007412 Versailles, Elizabeth
Starr

Hathaways of America 1 200.00

007414 Barnes, Robert &
Catherine (indexers)

Genealogies of Pennsylvania Families:
From the Pennsylvania Magazine of
History and Biography, Volume III,
Stauffer-Zerbe (with Bible Records)

1 85.00

007415 Bancroft, Hubert
Howe

The Works of Hubert Howe Bancroft,
Volume XXIX: History of Oregon, Vol. I
1834-1848

1 35.00

007416 Gaston, Joseph The Centennial History of Oregon 1811-
1912: Volume I

1 56.00

007418 Gaston, Joseph The Centennial History of Oregon 1811-
1912: Volume III [reprint of 1912 edition]

1 56.00

007421 Shearer, Margaret E.
(Comp.)

A History of Springwater Grange,
Estacada, Oregon

1 25.00

007422 Moore, Cecil and
Alvin Cyrus, Et al.

Deschutes Country Number 1, Spring
1986

1 25.00
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007423 Laverack, Alfred A Methodist Soldier in the Indian Army:
His Personal Adventures and Christian
Experience

1 95.00

007424 Heart of America
Genealogical Society

Records of Elmwood Cemetery, Kansas
City, MO: With Burials from 1832
Through July 1984

1 65.00

007425 Henderson, Thomas
W. and Ronald E.
Tomlin (comp.)

Guide to Official Records in the
Mississippi Department of Archives and
History

1 52.00

007427 Williams, Jacqueline
Hogan and Betty
Harvey Williams

Henry County, Missouri Abstract of Wills
and Administrations, 1835-1854

1 45.00

007428 Hood River County
Historical Society

History of Hood River County, Oregon
1852-1987 [in two volumes]

1 80.00

007429 Rackley, Timothy W. Granville County, North Carolina Deeds:
1772-1778

1 25.00

007430 Oregon Genealogical
Society (comp.)

Oregon Pioneers: Volume 2 1 25.00

007431 Murphy, Harry Leading Business Men of Portland in
Cartoon

1 45.00

007432 Nehalem Bay United
Methodist Church
(ed.)

100 Years of the Nehalem Country:
Reminiscences of Early Days in One of
Oregon's Pioneer Coastal Areas

1 25.00

007433 Hellie, Ferne
Hibbard, Mader,
Howard A. and Addie
Dyal Rickey (comp.)

Mount Hope Cemetery and Pioneers of
the Waldo Hills in Marion County,
Oregon

1 25.00

007434 Ward, Doris Cline
and Charles D.
Biddix (ed.)

The Heritage of Old Buncombe County,
Volume I--1981

1 32.00
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007435 Klopsch, Louis
(prop.)

Christian Herald, July-Dec., 1901 1 400.00

007436 National Society
United States
Daughters of 1812

1812 Ancester Index, Volume I: 1892-
1970 [reprint of 1970 edition]

1 45.00

007438 Summers, Lewis
Preston

Annals of Southwest Virginia 1769-1800
(1 Volume in 2 Parts) Part 1

1 65.00

007440 Stultz, Carolyne
(comp.)

Jackson County, Indiana Marriage Index
From 1816 to 1920

1 40.00

007441 Litster, John The Oregon Vortex 1 25.00

007443 Western Historical
Publishing

An Illustrated History of the Big Bend
Country: Embracing Lincoln, Douglas,
Adams and Franklin Counties, State of
Washington [facsimile of 1904 edition]

1 100.00

007444 Pillsbury, A.J. (ed.) The California Weekly, Vols. I & II 1 55.00

007445 Klock, Dorothy Crown Point Country Schools, 1874-1974 1 30.00

007446 Denfield, George A. 65 Years: Lives and Legends in Upper
Sandy Boulevard, 57th to 82nd

1 34.00

007447 Ward, B. Elizabeth Redmond: Rose of the Desert 1 25.00

007448 Whitaker, Harriett
Reed, Et al.

Roster of Soldiers from North Carolina in
the American Revolution

1 30.00

007449 Burke, Sir Bernard A Genealogical and Heraldic History of
the Colonial Gentry, Two Volumes in One
[reprint of 1891-5 edition]

1 25.00

007450 Brigham, Johnson Des Moines: The Pioneer of Municipal
Progress and Reform of the Middle West,
Together with the History of Polk County,
Iowa, Volume I

1 100.00
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007452 Hall, Walter L. Jr.,
Barbara McRae, and
Roberta S. Hall (eds.)

The Heritage of Macon County, North
Carolina, Volume II: 1998

1 125.00

007453 Meriwether, Lee My First 98 Years: 1862-1960 2 25.00

007454 Preston, R.N. Early California Atlas, Northern and
Southern Editions

1 90.00

007455 Sparacio, Ruth and
Sam (comps.)

Virginia County Court Records: Deed
Abstracts of Stafford County, Virginia,
1722-1728, 1755-1765

1 25.00

007456 Sparacio, Ruth and
Sam (comps.)

Virginia County Court Records: Deed
Abstracts of Loudoun County, Virginia,
1784-1785

1 25.00

007457 Sparacio, Ruth and
Sam (comps.)

Virginia County Court Records: Deed
Abstracts of Loudoun County, Virginia,
1771-1773

1 25.00

007458 Sparacio, Ruth and
Sam (comps.)

Virginia County Court Records: Deed
Abstracts of Loudoun County, Virginia,
1785-1786

1 25.00

007459 Sparacio, Ruth and
Sam (comps.)

Virginia County Court Records: Deed
Abstracts of Loudoun County, Virginia,
1787-1788

1 25.00

007460 Sparacio, Ruth and
Sam (comps.)

Virginia County Court Records: Deed
Abstracts of Loudoun County, Virginia,
1788-1789

1 25.00

007461 Sparacio, Ruth and
Sam (comps.)

Virginia County Court Records: Deed
Abstracts of Loudoun County, Virginia,
1757-1762

1 25.00

007462 Sparacio, Ruth and
Sam (comps.)

Virginia County Court Records: Deed
Abstracts of Loudoun County, Virginia,
1762-1765

1 25.00
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007463 Sparacio, Ruth and
Sam (comps.)

Virginia County Court Records: Deed
Abstracts of Loudoun County, Virginia,
1766-1770

1 25.00

007464 Sparacio, Ruth and
Sam (comps.)

Virginia County Court Records: Deed
Abstracts of Fairfax County, Virginia,
1750-1761

1 25.00

007465 Sparacio, Ruth and
Sam (comps.)

Virginia County Court Records: Deed
Abstracts of Fairfax County, Virginia,
1742-1750

1 25.00

007466 R.C. Brown and
Company Publishers

History of Butler County Pennsylvania,
Volume #2 [reprint of 1895 edition]

1 36.00

007469 Nugent, Nell Marion
(abs.)

Cavaliers and Pioneers: Abstracts of
Virginia Land Patents - Volume III, 1695-
1732

1 30.00

007471 Records of Meath Archaeological and
Historical Society [2 issues]

1 40.00

007472 O'Curry, Eugene Lectures on the Manuscript Materials of
Ancient Irish History [rebound original
1878 edition]

1 110.00

007473 Lincoln, George History of the Town of Hingham,
Massachusetts, Volumes II, III: The
Genealogies [reprint of 1893 edition]

1 35.00

007475 Fariss & Smith Illustrated History of Plumas, Lassen &
Sierra Counties, With California From
1513 to 1850 [reprint of 1882 edition]

1 48.00

007476 Turner, Ethel
McLaughlin, Et al.

Wisconsin Page Pioneers and Kinsfolk
[reprint of 1953 edition]

1 30.00

007477 Roberts, Clarence V.
with Warren S. Ely

Early Friends Families of Upper Bucks
[reprint of 1925 edition]

1 38.00
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007478 Rae, Loraine Bennett Washington County, Tennessee Deeds,
1797-1817: Volume 2

1 30.00

007479 Lincoln, George History of the Town of Hingham,
Massachusetts, Volumes II, III: The
Genealogies [reprint of 1893 edition]

1 45.00

007481 Wooley, James E. Buncombe County, North Carolina Index
to Deeds, 1783-1850

1 35.00

007482 Woodward, Walter
Carleton

The Rise and Early History of Political
Parties in Oregon: 1834-1868

1 38.00

007484 Minert, Roger P.,
Ph.D., A.G.

German Census Records: The When,
Where, and How of a Valuable
Genealogical Resource

1 25.00

007485 Aslund, Carloyn C.
and Billie C.
Ledbetter (comps.)

Cemetery Inscriptions of Buncombe
County, N.C.: Volume Two

1 30.00

007486 Aslund, Carloyn C.
and Billie C.
Ledbetter (comps.)

Cemetery Inscriptions of Buncombe
County, N.C.: Volume Three

1 35.00

007487 Carlson, Robert E.
(comp. & ed.)

Index to Chester County (Pennsylvania)
Biography

1 37.00

007488 French, Hiram T.,
M.S.

History of Idaho: A Narrative Account ot
Its Historical Progress, Its People and Its
Principal Interests, Volume III

1 60.00

007491 Chilton, Pam, Et al.
(comps.)

Cowlitz County, Washington Territory
Auditor's Census With Surname Index:
1871, 1883, 1885 and 1887

1 25.00

007492 Bernard, Richard
Montgomery, M.D.

Genealogy and History of the Snell, Fox
Families of Mannheim, Rhine Palatinate,
West Germany Whose Descendants
Settled in the Mohawk River Valley, New
York in 1710

1 25.00
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007493 Jackson, Eliza Ann
Nichols (comp.)

Nichols Genealogy 1 42.00

007494 Rustin, Rose Von
Flue

From Bruder Klaus to Kapfli Walter,
1417-1983: A Thirteen Generation Von
Flüe Family History

1 30.00

007495 Gurley, Lottie LeGett
(comp.)

Genealogical Material in Oregon:
Provisional Land Claims, Abstracted,
Volumes I-VIII 1845-1849

1 35.00

007496 Cutter
Communications

Centennial: Bend: A Century of History 1 25.00

007497 Bell, Susan N (comp.) The Asylum Cemetery 1883-1913, Salem,
Marion County, Oregon

1 30.00

007498 Chambers, William
and Robert (eds.)

Chambers's Encyclopædia: A Dictionary
of Universal Knowledge for the People,
With Maps and Numerous Wood
Engravings, Revised Edition: Unaltered
and Unabridged

1 150.00

007499 Doran, Michael F. Atlas of County Boundary Changes in
Virginia: 1634-1895

1 65.00

007500 Thomsen's
Genealogical Center

Atlas of the German Empire - 1892 1 34.00

007502 White, Steve and Tom
Kiess (eds.)

Fulton County, Ohio: A Collection of
Historical Sketches and Family Histories
Compiled by the Members of the Fulton
County Historical Society

1 96.00

007503 White, Steve and Tom
Kiess (eds.)

Fulton County, Ohio: A Collection of
Historical Sketches and Family Histories
Compiled by the Members of the Fulton
County Historical Society [reprint of
1976 edition]

1 110.00
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007504 Kaufman, Nat. G.
(pub.)

Kaufman's Pictorial Dictionary: Official,
Professional, and Business World,
Portland, Oregon, 1920

1 32.00

007505 Detwiler, Justice B.,
Et al. (eds.)

Who's Who in California: A Biographical
Directory, 1928-29

1 65.00

007507 Awalt, Mrs. Robert F.
(comp.)

National Society of Daughters of
Colonial Wars: Lineage Book VII, 1992-
1995

1 30.00

007508 Wooley, James E.
(ed.)

A Collection of Upper South Carolina
Genealogical and Family Records:
Volume III

1 65.00

007509 Munnick, Harriet
Duncan and Stephen
Dow Beckham (eds.)

Catholic Church Records of the Pacific
Nortwest: Grand Ronde Register I (1860-
1885), Grand Ronde Register II (1886-
1898)

1 70.00

007510 Patton, Hal D. Anniversary Banquet Given by Hal D.
Patton Celebrating the Fiftieth
Anniversary of his Birth: 1872 -- January
12 -- 1922

1 27.00

007511 Dorland, Arthur
Garratt

Former Days & Quaker Ways: A
Canadian Retrospect

1 25.00

007512 Dorland, Arthur
Garratt

Along the Trail of Life: A Quaker
Retrospect

1 25.00

007513 Page, Elizabeth Wild Horses and Gold: From Wyoming to
the Yukon

1 25.00

007514 Stellmon, Alice
Rachael "Jack"
Kennedy Stefan

The Life That Jack Built: An
Autobiography of Alice Rachael "Jack"
Kennedy Stefan Stellmon, Dictated
During Jack's Last Winter on the Ranch,
1997-98

1 25.00
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007515 Sherfey, Florence E. This Was Their Time: For Those First
Pioneers of Pomeroy, Garfield County,
Washington

1 46.00

007518 McCartney, Martha
W.

Virginia Immigrants and Adventurers,
1607-1635: A Biographical Dictionary

1 45.00

007520 Lucas, Rev. Silas
Emmett Jr.

Land Deed Genealogy of Anderson
County, Tennessee: 1801-1831

1 65.00

007522 Downs, Winfield
Scott (ed.)

Encyclopedia of Northwest Biography 1 30.00

007523 Himes, George H.
(sec.)

Transactions of the Oregon Pioneer
Association for 1889

1 55.00

007524 Himes, George H.
(sec.)

Transactions of the Nineteenth Annual
Reunion of the Oregon Pioneer
Association for 1891

1 65.00

007525 Himes, George H.
(sec.)

Transactions of the Twentieth Annual
Reunion of the Oregon Pioneer
Association for 1892

1 65.00

007526 Himes, George H.
(sec.)

Transactions of the 37th Annual Reunion
of the Oregon Pioneer Association,
Portland, June 11th, 1909

1 65.00

007527 Himes, George H.
(sec.)

Transactions of the Thirty-Third Annual
Reunion of the Oregon Pioneer
Association, Portland, June 15, 1905

1 55.00

007528 Himes, George H.
(sec.)

Transactions of the 36th Annual Reunion
of the Oregon Pioneer Association,
Portland, June 11th, 1908

1 65.00

007529 Himes, George H.
(sec.)

Transactions of the Thirty-Eighth and
Thirty-Ninth Annual Reunions of the
Oregon Pioneer Association, Portland,
June 22, 1910, and June 21, 1911

1 35.00
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007530 Himes, George H.
(sec.)

Transactions of the Forty-Second Annual
Reunion of the Oregon Pioneer
Association, Portland, June 25, 1914

1 65.00

007531 Himes, George H.
(sec.)

Transactions of the Forty-Third Annual
Reunion of the Oregon Pioneer
Association, Portland, June 24, 1915

1 65.00

007532 Nordham, George W. George Washington's Women: Mary,
Martha, Sally, and 146 Others

1 25.00

007534 Johnson, A.P. and
Marta K. Sironen
(comps.)

Manual of the Furniture Arts & Crafts 1 75.00

007535 Tung-Sol Lamp
Works Inc. Electronic
Tube Division

Technical Data: Tung-Sol Electronic
Tubes, Volume I

1 375.00

007536 Hennen, Dorothy T. Cemetery Records of Greene County,
Pennsylvania: Volume 10, 1978, Morgan,
Washington Townships

1 50.00

007537 Yates, Bowling C. Historical Guide for Kennesaw Mountain
National Battlefield Park and Marietta,
Georgia

1 25.00

007538 Ilmonen, S. Amerikan Suomalaisten Historia II: Ja
Elämäkertoja

1 30.00

007539 Ilmonen, S. Amerikan Suomalaisten Historia III:
Yhdysvalloissa ja Canadassa Olevat
Suomalaiset Asutukset

1 40.00

007540 Creveling, Louis G. Creveling Family History and Genealogy 1 40.00

007541 Woodland
Community
Development Study
History Committee

Fields of Flowers and Forests of Firs: A
History of the Woodland Community,
1850-1958

1 100.00
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007543 Northwest Radio &
Television School

Television Radio-Electronics: Servicing
& Maintenance

1 40.00

007544 Reformed Church in
the United States

Deutsches Gesangbuch: Eine Auswahl
Geistlicher Lieder aus Allen Zeiten der
Christlichen Kirche für Öffentlichen und
Häuslichen Gebrauch

1 40.00

007545 Borel d'Hauterive,
M., Et al.

Annuaire de la Noblesse de France et des
Maisons Souveraines de l'Europe:
Volume 92

1 47.00

007546 Miller, John B. The Trees Grew Tall 1 40.00

007547 Herbert, Jeffrey G.
(indexed)

Index of Death Notices and Marriage
Notices Appearing in Cincinnati
Volksfreund, 1850-1908

1 45.00

007548 d' Armand, Roscoe
Carlisle and Virginia
Carlisle (comps.)

Knox County, Tennessee Marriage
Records 1792-1900: Volume II

1 30.00

007549 Harrison, Jack Famous Saddle Horses and Distinguished
Horsemen: A Historical Narrative and
Personal Reminiscences

1 110.00

007550 Munro, Capt. J. N.
(ed.)

The RASP, 1914: Annual Volume of the
U.S. Army Mounted Service Schools
(M.S.S.), Fort Riley, Kansas

1 235.00

007551 Easley, Barbara P. and
Verla P. McAnelly
(eds.)

Obituaries of Benton County, Arkansas:
Volume One, 1884-1898

1 50.00

007552 Knapp, H. S. History of the Maumee Valley:
Commencing with Its Occupation by the
French in 1680

1 30.00

007553 Kegley, Mary B.
(comp.)

Glimpses of Wythe County 1 72.00
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007554 Boschetti, Anton
Ferrante

I Cataloghi Dell'Opera di Pompeo Litta
"Famiglie Celebri Italiane": Note -
Appunti - Notizie

1 40.00

007555 Williams, Betty
Harvey (comp.)

Tombstone Inscriptions, Johnson County,
Missouri: Volume I

1 50.00

007556 Williams, Betty
Harvey (comp.)

Tombstone Inscriptions, Johnson County,
Missouri: Volume II

1 50.00

007557 Williams, Betty
Harvey (comp.)

Johnson County, Missouri Marriage
Records, 1835-1866

1 40.00

007558 Beard, Charles A. &
Mary R.

The Rise of American Civilization 1 25.00

007559 Dworzaczek,
Wlodzimierz

Genealogia 1 150.00

007560 Miller, James Grier Living Systems 1 28.00

007561 Stoddard, John
Lawson

John L. Stoddard's Lectures [Volumes I-
X]

1 73.39

007562 Stancliff, Mary Harrel
(comp.)

Nelson County, Kentucky Marriage
Bonds 1785-1832: Volume I A-J

1 25.00

007563 Spear, Burton W. Search for Passengers of the Mary &
John 1630, Volume 4 - Allen thru Fyler

1 32.00

007564 Bejach, Wilena
Roberts and Lillian
Johnson Gardiner
(comps.)

Williamson County, Tennessee Marriage
Records 1800-1850

1 25.00

007565 Bachmann, Berta Memories of Kazakhstan: A Report on the
Life Experiences of a German Woman in
Russia

1 27.00
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007566 Kiely, Karel, Mary
Newman, and Jacinta
Ruddy

Tracing Your Ancesters in County Kildare 1 35.00

007567 Kerr, Fluvia Greener Fields 1 35.00

007568 Vincent, Don 800 Missouri Families, Volume Four 1 25.00

007569 Schumacher, Beverly
and Marvin Fletcher

Marshfield/New Marshfield Cemetery
Inscriptions: Athens County, Ohio

1 30.00

007570 Summers, Ralph Jr.
(ed.)

Fo-Paws Quarterly, Winter--1949,
Volume II, Number 2

1 25.00

007571 The Mentor 1 43.00

007572 Williams, Betty
Harvey (comp.)

Henry County, Missouri Marriage
Records, 1835-1861

1 35.00

007573 Reh, Louise M. Fifty Dollars an Acre: A History of the
Puget Sound Naval Shipyard, 1891 to
1916

1 55.00

007574 Finnell, Arthur Louis Hugenot Genealogies: A Selected
Preliminary List

1 30.00

007575 Williams, Betty
Harvey (comp.)

Abstract of Wills and Administrations,
Johnson County, Missouri, 1835-1855

1 45.00

007576 Myers, Paul Westmoreland County in the American
Revolution

1 36.00

007579 Smith, Elinor V. and
Margaret Buckridge
Bock (eds.)

Descendants of Nathaniel Dickinson 1 95.00

007580 Smith, Steve The Oasis Rooms: Oldest Profession is a
Way of Life in Wallace

1 35.00
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007581 Office of the
Superintendent of
Public Instruction

History of Oregon: A Teacher's Guide for
use in the Eighth Grade

1 35.00

007582 Movius, Hallam L. Jr. Geochronological Table No. 3: The
Chronology of the Irish Stone Age

1 26.00

007583 Means, Lawrence G. Old Virginia City: A Study in By-Gone
Photography

1 50.00

007584 Wist, Johs. B. Norsk-Amerikanernes Festskrift 1914 1 45.00

007585 Wulfeck, Dorothy
Ford (comp.)

Marriages of Some Virginia Residents
1607-1800, Series I, Volumes 1-6

1 75.00

007587 Cottin, Sophie Elizabeth, or the Exiles of Siberia: A Tale
Founded on Facts

1 42.00

007588 Starr, Emmet Old Cherokee Families: Old Families and
Their Genealogy, with Index

1 110.00

007590 Brown, George S. Yarmouth, Nova Scotia Genealogies:
Transcribed from the Yarmouth Herald

1 72.00

007591 Bauman, Beth
Hughes and Dorothy
J. Jackman (eds.)

Burleigh County: Prairie Trails to Hi-
Ways

1 40.00

007592 Chase, John Carroll
and George Walter
Chamberlain
(comps.)

Seven Generations of the Descendents of
Aquila and Thomas Chase

1 80.00

007597 Richardson, Douglas Magna Carta Ancestry: A Study in
Colonial and Medieval Families

1 230.00

007605 Morrison, Leonard
Allison, A.M. and
Stephen Paschall
Sharples

History of the Kimball Family in
America, From 1634 to 1897, Parts I & II
[reprint of 1897 edition]

1 45.00
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007607 Watson, Marston Royal Families - Americans of Royal and
Noble Ancestry, Volume Three: Samuel
Appleton and his wife Judith Everard and
Five Generations of Their Descendants

2 50.00

007608 Torrey, Clarence
Almon

New England Marriages Prior to 1700,
Volumes I-III

1 54.00

007609 Maine State Archives Counties, Cities, Towns and Plantations
of Maine: A Handbook of Incorporations,
Dissolutions, and Boundary Changes

1 90.00

007610 Preston, Ralph N. Maps of Historical Oregon: Overland
Stage Routes, Old Military Roads, Indian
Battle Grounds, Old Forts, Old Gold
Mines

1 40.00

007611 Jordan, John W. and
James Hadden

Genealogical and Personal History of
Fayette County, Pennsylvania, Volumes 1
& 2 [reprint of 1912 edition]

1 45.00

007612 Kuhns, Maude Pinney The "Mary and John": A Story of the
Founding of Dorchester, Massachusetts,
1630 [reprint of 1943 edition]

1 25.00

007613 Truchot, Theresa The Black Wind 1 60.00

007614 Sanborn, Melinde
Lutz

Third Supplement to Torrey's New
England Marriages Prior to 1700

1 35.00

007615 Locke, Arthur H. A History and Genealogy of Captain John
Locke (1627-1696) of Portsmouth and
Rye, New Hampshire, and His
Descendants, Volumes 1 & 2 [reprint]

1 26.00

007617 National Society
Daughters of the
American Revolution

DAR Patriot Index, Volume I: A-F 1 45.00

007618 Lewis, M.A. and
E.M. Verini

Yuletide Revels in Merrie England:
Arranged for Acting

1 39.00
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007619 Roberts, Gary Boyd English Origins of New England
Families, From the New England
Historical and Genealogical Register,
Volumes I-III

1 225.00

007620 Roberts, Gary Boyd The Royal Descents of 600 Immigrants to
the American Colonies or the United
States, Who Were Themselves Notable or
left Descendants Notable in American
History, Volumes I and II

1 150.00

007621 Blodgette, George
Brainard and Amos
Everett Jewett

Early Settlers of Rowley, Massachusetts 1 40.00

007622 Rutherford, William
Kenneth and Anna
Clay (Zimmerman)
Rutherford (comps.)

Genealogical History of Our Ancestors 1 95.00

007623 Lapham, William B. History of the Town of Bethel, Maine
[reprint of 1891 edition]

1 30.00

007624 Bond, Henry MD Genealogies of the Families and
Descendants of the Early Settlers of
Watertown, Massachusetts, Including
Waltham and Weston; To Which is
Appended The Early History of the Town,
With Illustrations, Maps and Notes
[reprint of 1860 edition]

1 40.00

007625 Savage, James A Genealogical Dictionary of The First
Settlers of New England, Showing Three
Generations of Those Who Came Before
May 1692, on the Basis of Farmer's
Register, Volumes I-IV

1 75.00

007626 Roberts, Gary Boyd The Royal Descents of 600 Immigrants to
the American Colonies or the United
States, Who Were Themselves Notable or
left Descendants Notable in American
History

2 180.00
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007627 Davis, Walter
Goodwin

Massachusetts and Maine Families in the
Ancestry of Walter Goodwin Davis (1885
-1966): A Reprinting, in Alphabetical
Order by Surname, of Sixteen Multi-
Ancestor Compendia, Volumes I-III

1 110.00

007629 Eddy, Ruth Story
Devereux (comp.)

The Eddy Family in America: A
Genealogy

1 45.00

007630 Eddy, Ruth Story
Devereux (comp.)

The Eddy Family in America:
Supplement 1940

1 25.00

007631 Breck, Ruth Allendorf
(ed.)

The Eddy Family in America:
Supplement 1968

1 85.00

007632 Breck, Ruth Allendorf
(comp.)

The Eddy Family in America:
Supplement 1980

1 65.00

007633 Eddy, Rev Thomas
Allen (comp.)

The Eddy Family in America:
Supplement 2005

1 140.00

007634 Eddy, Ruth Story
Devereux (comp.)

The Eddy Family in America: A
Genealogy

1 45.00

007635 Munger, Thornton T.
and C. Paul Keyser

History of Portland's Forest-Park 1 60.00

007636 Crook County
Historical Society

The History of Crook County, Oregon 1 50.00

007637 Thompson, Josiah Six Seconds in Dallas: A Micro-Study of
the Kennedy Assasination

1 50.00

007638 W. H. Beers & Co. The History of Darke County, Ohio
[reprint of 1880 edition]

1 40.00

007639 Chapman Publishing
Company

Portrait and Biographical Record of the
Willamette Valley, Oregon, Containing
Original Sketches of many well known
Citizens of the Past and Present

1 150.00
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007640 The Lewis Publishing
Company

Biographical and Historical Record of
Putnam County, Indiana [partial reprint of
1887 edition]

1 25.00

007643 Gardner, Wilmer
(comp.)

Over One Hundred Years of Old Oregon
City

1 30.00

007645 Flora, Stephenie and
Sherrill A.
Hochspeier (comp.)

Lee Mission Cemetery, Salem, Marion
Co, Oregon, 1842-1996

1 40.00

007646 Beckham, Stephen
Dow

"This Place is Romantic and Wild": An
Historical Overview of the Cascades
Area, Fort Cascades, and the Cascades
Townsite, Washington Territory

1 45.00

007647 Laurel Ladies Social
Club

Laurel 1 25.00

007648 Cowling, Tom
(comp.)

Stories of Bridal Veil: A Company Mill
Town (1886-1960)

1 35.00

007649 Harris, Phoebe W.
(ed.)

Who's Who Among Pacific Northwest
Authors: First Supplement

1 25.00

007650 Lent, Steve Central Oregon Place Names, Volume I:
Crook County

1 40.00

007651 McArthur, Lewis A. Oregon Place Names 1 35.00

007652 Polk County
Historical Society

History of Polk County, Oregon 1 35.00

007653 Landis, Dr. Robert L. Post Offices of Oregon, Washington, and
Idaho

1 35.00

007654 The Curry County
Historical Society

Excerpts from the "Curry County Echoes"
1973-1974, Volume I

1 30.00
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007655 East India Company A Catalogue of the Library of the Hon.
East-India Company, Volumes I and II

1 30.00

007656 Turnbull, George S. History of Oregon Newspapers 1 30.00

007657 Hines, Rev. H. K. DD An Illustrated History of the State of
Oregon

1 200.00

007658 Lockley, Fred History of the Columbia River Valley
from The Dalles to the Sea [volume 1 of
3]

1 100.00

007659 White, Virgil D. Index to War of 1812 Pension Files,
Volumes I and II

1 75.00

007661 Abbott, Newton Carl
and Fred E. Carver

The Evolution of Washington Counties 1 35.00

007662 Mitchoff, Alta History of Kenton Neighborhood 1 40.00

007663 Lemon, Berlan Two Colleges: The Story of College of
Philomath

1 35.00

007664 Parker, J. Carlyle
(comp.)

Rhode Island Biographical and
Genealogical Sketch Index

1 25.00

007665 Carey, Charles Henry History of Oregon, Volumes I-III 1 130.00

007666 Mershon, Clarence E. Living East of the Sandy: Volume 1 1 25.00

007667 Mershon, Clarence E. Living East of the Sandy: Volume 2 1 70.00

007668 Mershon, Clarence E. Corbett…… Now and Columbian….
Then

1 40.00

007669 Jonsrud, Phil 80 Years in the Same Neighborhood: A
History of the Sandy Oregon Area

1 27.00
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007670 Nesbit, Sharon It Could Have Been Carpdale: Centennial
History of Troutdale, Oregon, 1907-2007

1 50.00

007671 Mallett, Mary Powell Courageous People 1 25.00

007673 Collins, Greg and
Kathleen Collins

"An Oak Grove on French Prairie": A
History of Donald, Oregon

1 25.00

007675 Munnick, Harriet
Duncan

District Sixty-One: Devils' Lake, Lincoln
County 1915

1 53.00

007676 Visitation Blessed
Virgin Mary Church

Centennial 1875-1975 of Visitation
Blessed Virgin Mary Church (Verboort)

1 40.00

007677 Nixon, Birgetta and
Mabel Tupper
(comps.)

Cherry Grove: A History From 1852 to
the Present

1 30.00

007678 St. Johns Heritage
Association

St. Johns Heritage 1 25.00

007679 Scotts Mills Area
Historical Society

Scotts Mills, Oregon: A Continuing
History from 1846

1 35.00

007680 Roberts, Gary Boyd Genealogies of Mayflower Families:
From the New England Historical and
Genealogical Register, Volumes I-III

1 200.00

007682 Roser, Susan E. Mayflower Births & Deaths: From the
Files of George Ernest Bowman, Volume
1

1 30.00

007683 Writers' Program of
the Work Projects
Administration in the
State of Washington

Washington: A Guide to the Evergreen
State

1 38.00

007684 Writers' Program of
the Work Projects
Administration in the
State of Washington

Washington: A Guide to the Evergreen
State

1 38.00
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007685 Mid-Valley
Genealogical Society

Benton County Cemetery Records and
Tombstone Inscriptions, Volume III

1 30.00

007686 Wooldridge, Alice H. Pioneers and Incidents of the Upper
Coquille Valley 1890-1940

1 30.00

007687 Montgomery, Donna
Wojcik

The Brazen Overlanders of 1845 1 60.00

007688 Rees, Helen Guyton Fairview, On Duck Lane 1 25.00

007689 Nelson, Donald, R. Portland, Oregon: East of the Willamette
River

1 40.00

007690 Smith, John E. Early State Colleges of Oregon:
Antecedent Colleges (Bethel, Monmouth,
Christian, Corvallis) & State Colleges

1 170.00

007691 Derr, Eileen Gone Home: Directory of the Deceased
and Items of History of Holt County,
Missouri, 1837-1981

1 135.00

007692 H. Z. Williams &
Bro. Publishers

1788-1881 History of Washington
County, Ohio, With Illustrations and
Biographical Sketches [reprint of 1881
edition]

1 100.00

007693 Fiske, Jane Fletcher
(ed.)

The New England Historical and
Genealogical Register Index of Persons,
Volumes 51-148

1 55.00

007694 Denfield, George A. 65 Years: Lives and Legends in Upper
Sandy Boulevard, 57th to 82nd

1 25.00

007695 Mitchoff, Alta History of the Kenton Neighborhood 1 38.00

007696 Ryan, Elizabeth
Salway (ed.)

Leaves from  Family Trees 1 25.00
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007697 St. Cecilia Church The First Century: A History of Catholic
Life in the Beaverton Area, 1876 to 1976

2 25.00

007698 Clark County
Genealogical Society

Park Hill Cemetery 1 45.00

007699 Burke's Peerage LTD Burke's Royal Families of the World,
Volumes I and II

1 250.00

007700 Corbett, Tim The History of Mt. Calvary and
Gethsemani Cemeteries, Portland,
Oregon 1888 to 2010

1 25.00

007701 Roberts, Ann J. Spokane County Cemetery Guide 1 32.00

007702 Barnes, Judy and
Chris (eds.)

Directory of Cemeteries and Funeral
Homes in Washington State

1 38.00

007703 Clark County
Genealogical Society

Evergreen Memorial Gardens Cemetery
[2 vols.]

1 35.00

007704 Aukermann, Danell
(ed.)

WPA Historical Records Survey, Benton
Co, Oregon: Bible Records, Cemetery
Records

1 25.00

007705 Harshman, Rose
Marie

Clark County Pioneers Through the Turn
of the Century

1 60.00

007706 Harshman, Rose
Marie

Clark County Pioneers: A Centennial
Salute

1 150.00

9730-4935 Digested Summary and Alphabetical List
of Private Claims which have been
Presented to the House of Representatives
from the First to the Thirty-First Congress

1 60.00

9747-5557 Roswell Randall
Hoes

Baptismal and Marriage Registers of the
Old Dutch Church of Kingston, Ulster
County, New York [1660-1809]

1 50.00
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9748-4127 Florence Clint Cumberland County Pennsylvania Area
Key, Second Edition

1 24.00

9777-3512 Acts and Resolutions Passed at the
Regular Session of the Twelfth General
Assembly of the State of Iowa, 1868

1 36.00

9794-5131 Stanley D. Stevens,
ed.

Santa Cruz History Journal No. 4:  The
Society of California Pioneers of Santa
Cruz with Biographies and Portraits

1 89.00

9795-5484 Victor, Frances Fuller The Early Indian Wars of Oregon
Compiled From the Oregon Archives and
Other Original Sources and Muster Rolls

1 120.00

9795C-2713 Sharon Osborn-Ryan Mountain View Cemetery, Oregon City,
Oregon

1 30.00

F929-F5489 Walker, Jeanie Mort Life of Capt. Joseph Fry, The Cuban
Martyr

1 35.00

I940-4607 Honore de Balzac Le Pere Goriot 1 46.00

I971-4329 Jean Simard &
Jocelyne Milot

Les Croix de Chemin du Quebec,
Inventaire selectif et tresor

1 36.00

I971-4407 Mariages de Lachine Saints-Anges-De-
Lachine Vol 1 & 2

1 30.00

I971-4558 Boily, Lise et
Blanchette, Jean-
Francois

Les Fours à pain au Québec 1 40.00

I972-2989 Hubert Howe
Bancroft

The Works of Hubert Howe Bancroft,
Volume XIII, History of Mexico, Vol. V
1824 - 1861

1 28.00

Z001-3228 S. Gershanek and
M.N. Ask, editors

Who's Who in Journalism, First Annual
Edition 1925

1 28.00
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